ITU European Regional Championships 2003
19.6. - 22.6. 2003 / Carlsbad / CZE

Klasse: Overall Olymic Male

Rk Stnr Name
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360 Czyzowicz Dariusz
358
309 Hallier Loic

371 Wyss Manuel
320 Phillips Carl
352 Baca Tomarl
369 Kallparek Pavel
333 Weed Tony

359
326
322
315
345
302 |Soteris Nicolaou
310
348
343 Cavalier Lionel
339 |Glaser Vaclav
318 Edwards Martyn
334 Hayhow Sean
311
349
353
367
338
332

Marta Laszlo

Benedek Laszlo
Louis Mark
Krombach Christian
Brett Tomazs
Russo Dario

Meewisse Geert-Jan
Kranenbuhl Andreas

Hincliffe Tom
Rogers Carl
Parsons Phil
Maric Bojan
Dejan Milivojevic
Faskerti Gabor

NAT

POL
HUN
FRA
Sul

GBR
CZE
CZE
GBR
HUN
FRA
LUX
POL
Sul

CYP
NED
Sul

Sul

CZE
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
YUG
YUG
HUN

Year| SWIM

1963 18:06.73
1978 |17:32.97
1967 19:59.04
1975 21:54.66
1980 17:36.17
1978 19:36.23
1961 19:41.34
1974 |18:01.72
1983 17:43.19
1961 22:34.68
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(25

Rg
(5) 1:20.42 (36
(1) 1:07.08 (6
1:11.35 (17
1:10.32 (13
(2) 1:07.57 (7
(8) 1:15.13 (24
(9) 1:27.60 (44
(4) 1:04.90 (3
(3) 1:32.41 (54

(37) 1:11.08 (15

1972 20:23.03 (18) 1:29.42 (47
1962 19:41.78 |(10) 1:05.08 | (4

1983 |19:46.05 |(11

1:27.49 (43

1977 20:11.82 (16) 1:32.39 (53
1966 |22:21.47 (32) 1:06.60 | (5
1976 22:01.89 (29) 1:08.64 | (9
1970 20:13.71 (17) 1:14.88 (22
1975 19:54.64 (12) 1:22.62 |(39
1967 |21:32.33 |(22) [1:29.52 |(48
1972 22:25.28 (34) 1:22.09 (38
1962 |22:03.92 |(30) [1:19.67 |(33

1969 22:14.65 (31

1:15.65 (26

1969 20:28.42 /(19) [1:29.82 /(49
1969 23:41.75 (42) 1:02.89 (2
1974 20:00.27 |(14) [1:14.27 |(19) [1:20:47.92 |(37) 0:33.46 |(18) 41:16.76 (30)
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:13:09.63
:13:58.79
:12:55.23
:113:25.92
:18:00.74 (26) 0:32.33 (12) 36:26.46
:13:05.79 | (4)|0:28.42 (
:12:55.52 | (3) 0:36.36 (27) |39:23.78 (
:14:29.06 (11) 0:29.51 (
:14:19.51 (10) |0:30.81 (
:14:36.22 (12) 0:33.93
:17:05.78 (19) 0:38.17
:16:34.96 (18) 0:33.13
:13:42.15 | (8) 0:42.21
:16:09.01 |(16) 0:33.32
:15:42.11 (14) |0:31.36
:15:26.00 (13) |0:28.55
:13:41.54 | (7) 0:35.80 (25) 40:54.55

:117:42.06 |(23) |0:28.36
:116:14.07 ((17) 0:26.52

(
(
(
(
(
(
(
112:45.90 (1) 0:36.35 (26) 44:40.07 (53)
(
(
:17:13.13 (20) 0:30.34 (
(
(
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BIKE Rgg T2 Rg RUN

(5) 0:31.97 (11) 36:44.46 (
(9) 0:38.22 (35) [37:46.13 | (
(2) 0:30.20 (7) 37:26.27 (
(6) 0:35.06 (22) 36:18.53 | (2)
(
1
1

(3) 39:31.49

(5) 40:43.01
(9) 41:36.32
19) [36:55.79
34) 36:15.97
15) 38:23.68
43) 39:18.51
17) 39:29.00
10) 39:27.88
(4) 38:40.51

—_ NN NN~

(2) 38:21.81

(8) 39:46.21

:17:14.86 (21) 0:33.26 (16) 40:23.84 (24)

118:16.04 (27) [0:50.36 [(61) [41:10.84 |(28)

:17:59.05 (25) 0:41.82 (42) 40:06.44 (22)
(

Total

2:09:53.21
2:11:03.19
2:12:02.09
2:13:24.49
2:13:43.27
2:13:57.06
2:14:04.60
2:14:48.20
2:15:42.24
2:15:51.70
2:15:52.37
2:16:18.63
2:16:57.85
2:17:24.87
2:17:25.56
2:18:03.13
2:18:22.42
2:18:55.49
2:19:19.58
2:19:34.08
2:20:35.58
2:20:53.27
2:21:42.26
2:22:15.48
2:23:31.95
2:23:52.68

Diff-Best Diff-Bef

0:00.00
1:09.98
2:08.88
3:31.28
3:50.06
4:03.85
4:11.39
4:54.99
5:49.03
5:58.49
5:59.16
6:25.42
7:04.64
7:31.66
7:32.35
8:09.92
8:29.21
9:02.28
9:26.37
9:40.87
10:42.37
11:00.06
11:49.05
12:22.27
13:38.74
13:59.47

0:00.00
1:09.98
0:58.90
1:22.40
0:18.78
0:13.79
0:07.54
0:43.60
0:54.04
0:09.46
0:00.67
0:26.26
0:39.22
0:27.02
0:00.69
0:37.57
0:19.29
0:33.07
0:24.09
0:14.50
1:01.50
0:17.69
0:48.99
0:33.22
1:16.47
0:20.73
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31
32
33
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36
37
38
39
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

393 Zouhar Filip

328 |Galbraith Alexander

301 Cogan Rudolf
368 Matcjka Jicv
395 Patak Pavel
373 Monk Jonathan
361 Paul Dominic
398 |Scart James
341 Gander Uis
372 MiSic Goran
386 Gittins Dai

313 Preston -Jones Jeremy

329 Wagstaff David

316 |Igualador Antonio

340 Jones Paul

308 Chronis Grougias

304 Janas Bogdan
363 |Jenkins Brian
399 [limanek Petr

364 Teeling Lynch Stephan

344 Moore Darren
356 Longmuir John
305 Hbdusler Norbert
355 Hardie Dean
357 Chivers Mark
378 Kubetzki Eugen
383 Haynes Daniel

388 Luebcke Thorsten
384 Eccles Christopher J

365 (O Hagan Declan

381 Mladenovic DragiSa

CZE
GBR
CZE
CZE
CZE
GBR
GBR
GBR
Sul

YUG
GBR
GBR
GBR
ESP
GBR
GRE
POL
IRL

CZE
IRL

GBR
GBR
AUT
GBR
GBR
GER
GBR
GER
GBR
IRL

YUG

1970 18:10.91
1977 21:26.34 (21
1971 24:30.14 (47) 0:53.40 (1

(6) 1:09.75 (12) 1:19:39.15 (33) 0:35.52 (23) 45:20.00 (56)
) 1:27.01 (42) [1:19:24.37 (31) 0:37.48 [(31) 42:17.23 (38)
) ) 1:21:30.19 (43) 0:35.78 (24) 38:21.48 (9)
1975 24:15.40 |(46) [1:17.27 |(28) [1:17:20.17 |(22) 0:40.65 |(39) 42:24.69 (40)
1971 19:33.60 (7) 1:08.56 (8) 1:25:21.23 (59) 0:38.25 (36) 39:21.75 (15)
1967 (21:57.63 [(27) [1:17.25 (27) [1:19:15.98 |(29) 0:30.00 | (6) 43:37.69 (46)
1971 22:25.78 (35) 2:02.66 (69) 1:19:09.05 (28) 0:47.29 (55) 42:18.29 (39)
1973 25:37.17 ((60) 1:37.20 (58) 1:20:46.06 (36) 0:48.97 (57) 38:00.60 (8)
1968 25:01.46 (54) 1:21.48 (37) 1:17:45.52 (24) 0:42.85 (45) 42:14.64 (37)
1969 21:45.51 (23) [1:11.17 |(16) [1:20:49.25 |(38) 0:34.74 |(21) 42:52.40 (43)
1960 21:58.07 (28) 1:33.33 (55) 1:22:52.12 (51) 0:44.35 (49) 41:27.61 (32)
1963 |24:59.06 |(53) [1:17.89 |(29) [1:20:41.48 |(34) 0:32.85 |(14) 42:14.07 (36)
1965 24:14.59 (45) 1:14.98 (23) 1:19:34.99 (32) 0:41.71 (41) 44:24.18 (50)
1969 24:57.51 (51) 1:09.44 (11) 1:24:27.51 (55) 0:32.79 (13) 39:10.97 (13)
1974 20:11.44 (15) 1:14.73 (21) 1:22:05.84 (47) 0:57.17 (65) 45:52.57 (57)
1963 29:25.75 (70) 1:10.99 (14) 1:19:23.26 (30) 0:54.20 (63) 39:52.32 (21)
1960 25:08.66 (56) 1:30.63 (50) 1:22:03.74 (46) 0:49.50 (58) 41:51.30 (35)
1981 21:52.85 [(24) [1:20.00 |(34) [1:20:44.37 |(35) 0:56.38 |(64) 46:48.09 (59)
) )
) )
) )
) )
) )
) )
) )
) )
) )
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) )
) )
) )

1968 25:15.63 (59) 1:40.14 (59) 1:23:34.38 (52) 0:45.88 |(54) 41:16.95 (31)
1964 25:42.27 |(61) 1:36.53 |(57) |1:21:39.46 |(44) 0:45.67 |(53) 43:22.29 |(44)
1961 23:59.27 ((43) 1:43.64 (61) 1:22:34.54 (49) 1:03.79 |(67) 43:52.59 (47)
1959 22:39.23 |(38) 1:20.35 (35) |1:24:11.39 |(53) |0:36.73 |(29) 44:38.18 |(52)
1968 24:49.04 ((49) 1:08.65 (10) 1:22:12.03 (48) 0:38.29 (37) 45:16.63 (55)
1960 29:22.46 (69) 1:49.59 |(63) |1:20:59.62 |(40) 0:59.84 |(66) 41:12.05 |(29)
1973 24:50.81 (50) 1:12.99 (18) 1:21:15.95 (41) |0:37.64 |(32) 47:51.02 (64)
1963 25:14.29 |(58) 2:23.87 |(73) |1:25:02.39 |(56) |0:43.99 |(48) 42:44.73 |(41)
1962 24:09.34 ((44) 1:40.82 (60) 1:26:23.66 (62) 0:44.41 (50) 43:33.62 (45)
1982 |22:54.42 |(40) 1:14.63 (20) |1:25:19.13 |(58) |0:44.65 |(52) 46:57.22 (61)
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1982 22:23.30 (33) 1:18.60 (32) 1:21:17.08 (42) 0:42.68 (44) 46:49.46 (60)
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1:25:50.74 (61) 0:51.43 (62) 44:30.40 (51)

2:24:55.33
2:25:12.43
2:25:50.99
2:25:58.18
2:26:03.39
2:26:38.55
2:26:43.07
2:26:50.00
2:27:05.95
2:27:13.07
2:28:35.48
2:29:45.35
2:30:10.45
2:30:18.22
2:30:21.75
2:30:46.52
2:31:23.83
2:31:41.69
2:31:41.92
2:32:31.12
2:32:32.98
2:33:06.22
2:33:13.83
2:33:25.88
2:34:04.64
2:34:23.56
2:35:48.41
2:36:09.27
2:36:31.85
2:37:10.05
2:37:23.34

15:02.12
15:19.22
15:57.78
16:04.97
16:10.18
16:45.34
16:49.86
16:56.79
17:12.74
17:19.86
18:42.27
19:52.14
20:17.24
20:25.01
20:28.54
20:53.31
21:30.62
21:48.48
21:48.71
22:37.91
22:39.77
23:13.01
23:20.62
23:32.67
24:11.43
24:30.35
25:55.20
26:16.06
26:38.64
27:16.84
27:30.13

1:02.65
0:17.10
0:38.56
0:07.19
0:05.21
0:35.16
0:04.52
0:06.93
0:15.95
0:07.12
1:22.41
1:09.87
0:25.10
0:07.77
0:03.53
0:24.77
0:37.31
0:17.86
0:00.23
0:49.20
0:01.86
0:33.24
0:07.61
0:12.05
0:38.76
0:18.92
1:24.85
0:20.86
0:22.58
0:38.20
0:13.29



58 | 362 |[Martin Frank GER | 1963 31:44.53 |(72) |1:30.86 ((52) 1:24:22.26 |(54) 0:36.54 |(
59 | 336 Cini Alessandro ITA | 1960 25:09.13 (57) 1:57.17 (67) 1:21:56.51 (45) 0:50.26 (
60 | 319 |DeCaul Edwin Marc GBR | 1981 |22:46.63 |(39) 1:15.59 |(25) 1:20:50.67 (39) 0:34.58 |(
61 346 Oggero Andrea ITA 1968 23:00.79 (41) 1:46.87 (62) 1:33:01.36 (72) |0:42.91 (
62 | 342 Blum Stephan SUl | 1970 22:27.16 |(36) 2:02.29 (68) 1:26:53.82 |(63) |1:19.61 |(
63 | 335 Schlums Christian GER | 1963 29:04.16 (68) 2:04.62 (70) 1:27:59.38 (64) 0:48.93 |(
64 | 385 Herron Nigel GBR | 1964 26:53.25 |(63) |1:28.66 (46) 1:29:21.81 |(66) 0:41.11 |(
65 | 306 Binghamm Simon GBR | 1967 25:08.19 (55) 1:51.45 (65) 1:31:56.92 (68) 0:49.82 (
66 | 380 |Saltmarsh Tim GBR | 1974 26:54.56 |(64) 2:14.92 |(71) 1:25:39.58 |(60) |1:20.69 ((
67 379 Lehto Rami FIN | 1973 26:57.22 (65) 2:39.79 (74) 1:28:30.92 (65) |1:29.29 (
68 | 370 |[McAtamney Hugh IRL | 1972 31:50.14 |(74) 1:18.28 |(30) |1:25:15.21 |(57) |1:05.57 |(
69 374 Berry Craig GBR | 1975 24:57.51 (51) 1:49.78 (64) 1:35:14.08 (74) 0:37.92 |(
70 | 321 [Turkulin Hrvoje CRO | 1960 25:56.85 |(62) |1:53.31 (66) 1:32:54.95 |(71) 1:23.19 |(
71 351 Baldini Daniele ITA | 1981 30:04.89 (71) 1:28.43 (45) 1:30:18.88 (67) 0:44.45 (
72 | 303 |Chudy Andrzej POL | 1962 31:48.21 (73) |1:25.10 (40) 1:32:49.96 (70) |1:06.36 |(
73 396 James Dan GBR | 1970 27:48.28 (66) 1:33.82 (56) 1:34:16.88 (73) 0:37.37 (
74 | 376 |[Friman Joni FIN | 1971 |31:59.66 |(75) 2:18.84 (72) 1:32:14.64 |(69) 2:03.92 |(
75 | 366 Jacimovic Aleksandar | YUG | 1959 28:27.91 (67) 2:45.43 (75) 1:41:58.74 (75) |1:44.73 (

OUT | 377 Plews Daniel GBR | 1982 18:13.71 | (0) |1:04.45 | (0) ouT

OUT | 324 Mondejar Roberto ESP | 1964 20:15.83 (0) 1:42.05 (0) ouT

DSQ | 307 Young Robert GBR | 1982 19:17.06 | (0) |1:24.30  (0) 1:21:58.23 | (0) 0:35.77

DSQ | 390 Coiro Flavio ITA 1975 21:06.06  (0) 1:28.30 (0) 1:20:43.35 ' (0) 0:40.36

DNS | 347 |Ceccanti Maurizio ITA | 1967

DNS | 350 |Alessio Fabio ITA 1961

ITU European Regional Championships 2003

19.6. - 22.6. 2003 / Carilsbad / CZE

Klasse: Overall Olympic Female

Rk |Stnr Name NAT | Year| SWIM| Rg T1 Rg

1| 323 Cvsacovska Ladislava CZE | 1972 21:52.06 (2) 1:11.02
2 | 317 [Encinas Maria Jose ESP | 1971 24:36.04 | (8) |1:17.27

(1) 1:23:38.90
(2) 1:26:10.48

BIKE Rgl T2 Rg

(1) 0:36.47 (2)
(2) 0:44.65 (5)

28)(41:43.11 (34) | 2:39:57.30 | 30:04.09 | 2:33.96
60) 50:08.06 (70) 2:40:01.13 30:07.92 | 0:03.83
20) 55:36.32 (73) | 2:41:03.79 | 31:10.58 | 1:02.66
46) 44:01.89 (49) 2:42:33.82 % 32:40.61 | 1:30.03
70) 50:03.00 |(69) | 2:42:45.88 | 32:52.67  0:12.06
56) 42:49.38 (42) 2:42:46.47 32:53.26 | 0:00.59
40) 44:48.36 |(54) 2:43:13.19| 33:19.98 | 0:26.72
59) 43:58.23 (48) 2:43:44.61 33:51.40 0:31.42
71) 49:31.84 (66)  2:45:41.59 | 35:48.38 | 1:56.98
73) 47:01.25 (62) 2:46:38.47 36:45.26 | 0:56.88
68) 49:02.01 |(65) | 2:48:31.21| 38:38.00 | 1:52.74
33) 47:32.38 (63) 2:50:11.67  40:18.46 | 1:40.46
72) 49:51.18 |(68) | 2:51:59.48 | 42:06.27 | 1:47.81
51) 51:18.33 |(71) 2:53:54.98 44:01.77 | 1:55.50
69) 49:50.59 (67) | 2:57:00.22 | 47:07.01 | 3:05.24
30) 53:44.73 |(72) 2:58:01.08 | 48:07.87  1:00.86
75) 57:13.38 |(75) | 3:05:50.44 | 55:57.23 | 7:49.36
74) 56:14.80 (74) 3:11:11.61 1:01:18.40 | 5:21.17

ouT

ouT
(0) |51:53.65 | (0) DSQ
(0) 29:01.13 | (0) DSQ

DNS

DNS

RUN | Rg Total Diff-Best  Diff-Bef

41:46.31 (1) 2:29:04.76 0:00.00 0:00.00
44:17.42 | (4)|2:37:05.86, 8:01.10| 8:01.10
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9
10
11
12
13

382 Hnatkova Dagmar
330 Lakies Anke

314 Riley Jo

312 |Jones Caroline
327 Wilcox Helen

337 Blum-Hofmann Sonja
354 Parsons Michelle
325 Ugatti Silvia

397 Vlasakova Romana
331 Wood Georgia

375 Evers Deborah

CZE
GER
GBR
GBR
GBR
Sul

GBR
ITA

CZE
GBR
GBR

1966 24:01.52 (3) 1:23.25 (4) 1:26:38.22
1967 26:41.78 (10) 1:26.83  (5) 1:27:03.89
1964 24:21.72 (4) 1:31.78 (6) 1:28:05.18
1977 20:31.83 | (1) 1:21.81| (3) 1:33:27.86
1979 24:34.91 (7) 1:59.17 (11) 1:29:36.44
1973 24:32.73 | (6) 1:53.84  (9) 1:32:45.62
1966 33:04.39 (13) 1:37.26 (7) 1:31:04.47
1967 26:31.18 | (9) 1:51.48 (8) 1:38:03.71
1970 31:57.28 (12) 1:54.53 (10) 1:35:29.06
1980 24:23.73 | (5) [2:20.84 |(13) [1:35:48.44
1960 29:13.07 (11) 2:20.00 (12) 1:50:23.13

— T~~~

3) 0:36.37
4)/0:41.15
5) 0:37.68

6) 0:50.78

(1)
(4)
@)
(8)
()

8) 1:12.03 (11)

(
(
(
(9) 0:57.03
(
(
(

7) 0:45.61

(6)

12) 1:04.14 (10)
10) 1:26.25 (13)
11)0:58.32 | (9) 1:01:49.73 (13
13) 1:18.61 (12)

44:52.56
41:59.05
46:37.17
46:53.05
47:57.99
44:43.16
43:29.50

48:19.82 (10
53:19.49 (11

58:19.21 (12

Timing & Resultingservice provided by Sport Timing Austria, Phone +43/3573/5331 - www.sport-timing.at

(6)
(2)
(")
(8)
9)
®)
@)

~ ~— |~ ~—

2:37:31.92
2:37:52.70
2:41:13.53
2:43:11.58
2:44:59.29
2:45:07.38
2:50:01.23
2:55:50.33
3:04:06.61
3:05:21.06
3:21:34.02

8:27.16

8:47.94
12:08.77
14:06.82
15:54.53
16:02.62
20:56.47
26:45.57
35:01.85
36:16.30
52:29.26

0:26.06
0:20.78
3:20.83
1:58.05
1:47.71
0:08.09
4:53.85
5:49.10
8:16.28
1:14.45
16:12.96



ITU European Regional Championships 2003
19.6. - 22.6. 2003 / Carlsbad / CZE

Klasse: M 20-24

Rk Stnr Name NAT
1| 320 Phillips Carl GBR
2 | 359 Benedek Laszlo HUN
3 | 302 |Soteris Nicolaou CYP
4 | 363 Jenkins Brian IRL
5| 364 Teeling Lynch Stephan IRL
6 | 365 |O Hagan Declan IRL
7 319 DeCaul Edwin Marc GBR
8 351 Baldini Daniele ITA
OUT | 377 Plews Daniel GBR
DSQ | 307 Young Robert GBR

SWIM

1980 17:36.17
1983 17:43.19
1983 19:46.05
1981 21:52.85
1982 22:23.30
1982 22:54.42
1981 22:46.63
1981 30:04.89
1982 18:13.71
1982 19:17.06

Year

Rg T1

(1) 1:07.57
(2) 1:32.41
(3) 1:27.49
(4) 1:20.00
(5) 1:18.60
(7) 1:14.63
(6) 1:15.59
(8) 1:28.43
(0) 1:04.45
(0) 1:24.30

Rg BIKE

(1) 1:18:00.74
(8) 1:14:19.51
(6) 1:16:09.01
(5) 1:20:44.37
(4) 1:21:17.08
(2) 1:25:19.13
(3) 1:20:50.67
(7) 1:30:18.88
(0) ouT
(0) 1:21:58.23

ITU European Regional Championships 2003
19.6. - 22.6. 2003 / Carisbad / CZE

Klasse: W 20-24

Rk |Stnr Name

1 327 Wilcox Helen
2 | 331 |Wood Georgia GBR

NAT | Year
GBR

SWIM Rg

1979 24:34.91 (2) 1:59.17 (1) 1:29:36.44 (1) 0:50.78 (1)
1980 24:23.73 | (1) 2:20.84 | (2) 1:35:48.44  (2) 0:58.32 | (2) 1:01:49.73 | (2) 3:05:21.06 20:21.77 | 20:21.77

T1 Rg

BIKE Rg

ITU European Regional Championships 2003
19.6. - 22.6. 2003 / Carilsbad / CZE

Klasse: M 25-29
Rk |Stnr Name

1 358 Marta Laszlo
2| 371 Wyss Manuel
3| 352 Baca Tomall

NAT | Year

1978 17:32.97
1975 21:54.66
1978 19:36.23

HUN
Sul
CZE

SWIM

Rg

T1 Rg

BIKE

(1) 1:07.08 (2) 1:13:58.79
(9) 1:10.32 | (4) 1:13:25.92
(3) 1:15.13  (7) 1:13:05.79

Rg

(
(
(

Rg| T2

(3) 0:32.33
(1) 0:30.81
(2) 0:33.32
(4) 0:56.38
(6) 0:42.68
(7) 0:44.65
(5) 0:34.58
(8) 0:44.45

(0) 0:35.77

T2 Rg

T2

0:35.06

5)
3)
2) 0:28.42

RUN

(2) 36:26.46
(1) 41:36.32
(3) 39:29.00
(8) 46:48.09
(
(
(
(

Rg

5) 46:49.46
7) 46:57.22
4) 55:36.32
6) 51:18.33

(0) 51:53.65

RUN Rg

Rg  RUN

0:38.22 (10) 37:46.13

(5) 36:18.53
(1) 39:31.49

Total Diff-Best | Diff-Bef

Rg

(
(
(

2)
1)
4)

Total

2:13:43.27
2:15:42.24
2:17:24.87
2:31:41.69
2:32:31.12
2:37:10.05
2:41:03.79
2:53:54.98

ouT

DSQ

Diff-Best

0:00.00
1:58.97
3:41.60
17:58.42
18:47.85
23:26.78
27:20.52
40:11.71

47:57.99 (1) 2:44:59.29 0:00.00 0:00.00

Total Diff-Best

2:11:03.19
2:13:24.49
2:13:57.06

0:00.00
2:21.30
2:53.87

Diff-Bef

0:00.00
1:58.97
1:42.63
14:16.82
0:49.43
4:38.93
3:53.74
12:51.19

Diff-Bef

0:00.00
2:21.30
0:32.57



4 | 333 \Weed Tony GBR | 1974 |18:01.72 | (2) 1:04.90 | (1) 1:14:29.06 | (6) 0:29.51| (2) 40:43.01| (5) 2:14:48.20 3:45.01, 0:51.14
51310 Meewisse Geert-Jan NED | 1977 20:11.82  (7) 1:32.39 (11) 1:15:42.11 | (7) 0:31.36 | (3) 39:27.88  (3) 2:17:25.56 6:22.37 | 2:37.36
6 | 343 Cavalier Lionel SUI | 1976 22:01.89 |(10) 1:08.64 | (3) 1:13:41.54 | (4) 0:35.80 (6) 40:54.55 | (6) 2:18:22.42| 7:19.23| 0:56.86
7 | 318 Edwards Martyn GBR | 1975 19:54.64  (4) 1:22.62 | (9) 1:12:45.90 | (1) 0:36.35 (7) 44:40.07 (10) 2:19:19.58 | 8:16.39 0:57.16
8 | 332 |[Faskerti Gabor HUN | 1974 |20:00.27 | (5) 1:14.27 | (5) 1:20:47.92 (10) 0:33.46 | (4) 41:16.76 | (7) 2:23:52.68 | 12:49.49 | 4:33.10
9 | 328 Galbraith Alexander GBR 1977 21:26.34 (8) 1:27.01 (10) 1:19:24.37 | (9) 0:37.48 (8) 42:17.23 | (8) 2:25:12.43 | 14:09.24  1:19.75
10 | 368 Matcjka Jicv CZE | 1975 24:15.40 |(11) 1:17.27 | (8) 1:17:20.17 | (8) 0:40.65 (11) |42:24.69 | (9)  2:25:58.18 | 14:54.99 | 0:45.75
11 | 340 Jones Paul GBR | 1974 20:11.44 | (6) 1:14.73 | (6) 1:22:05.84 (11) 0:57.17 (12) 45:52.57 |(11) | 2:30:21.75 19:18.56  4:23.57
12 | 380 Saltmarsh Tim GBR | 1974 26:54.56 (13) |2:14.92 |(13) |1:25:39.58 |(12) |1:20.69 (13) 49:31.84 |(13) | 2:45:41.59 | 34:38.40 | 15:19.84
13 | 374 Berry Craig GBR | 1975 24:57.51 (12) 1:49.78 |(12) 1:35:14.08 (13) 0:37.92 (9) 47:32.38 (12) 2:50:11.67 | 39:08.48 | 4:30.08
DSQ | 390 Coiro Flavio ITA |1975|21:06.06 | (0) 1:28.30 (0) 1:20:43.35  (0) 0:40.36  (0) 29:01.13| (0) DSQ
ITU European Regional Championships 2003
19.6. - 22.6. 2003 / Carlsbad / CZE
Klasse: W 25-29
Rk Stnr Name NAT | Year, SWIM | Rg T1|Rg BIKE Rg T2|Rg RUN | Rg Total Diff-Best Diff-Bef
1312 |Jones Caroline (GBR | 1977 20:31.83 | (1) 1:21.81 | (1) |1:33:27.86 | (1) 0:57.03 (1) 46:53.05 (1) 2:43:11.58 0:00.00 | 0:00.00
ITU European Regional Championships 2003
19.6. - 22.6. 2003 / Carisbad / CZE
Klasse: M 30-34
Rk Stnr Name NAT Year, SWIM | Rg T1| Rg BIKE | Rg T2 Rg RUN | Rg Total Diff-Best Diff-Bef
1| 322 Krombach Christian LUX | 1972 20:23.03 | (4) 1:29.42 (12) 1:17:05.78 (3) 0:38.17 (9) 36:15.97 (1) 2:15:52.37  0:00.00 0:00.00
2 | 339 |Glaser Vaclav CZE |1970/20:13.71| (3)|1:14.88 | (8)1:15:59.38 | (1) 0:38.83 |(11) 40:48.69 | (9) 2:18:55.49| 3:03.12 3:03.12
3 | 311 |Hincliffe Tom GBR | 1972 22:25.28 | (8) 1:22.09 ((11) 1:16:14.07 | (2) 0:26.52 (1) 40:07.62 | (7) 2:20:35.58 4:43.21 1:40.09
4 | 353 |Parsons Phil GBR | 1969 22:14.65| (7)|1:15.65| (9) 1:17:14.86 | (4) 0:33.26 | (3) 40:23.84 | (8) 2:21:42.26 | 5:49.89 | 1:06.68
5| 367 Maric Bojan YUG | 1969 20:28.42 | (5) 1:29.82 (13) 1:18:16.04 (6) 0:50.36 (15) 41:10.84 (10) 2:22:15.48 6:23.11 | 0:33.22
6 | 338 |Dejan Milivojevic YUG | 1969 23:41.75|(11) |1:02.89 | (2) |1:17:59.05 | (5) 0:41.82|(12) 40:06.44 | (6) 2:23:31.95 7:39.58 | 1:16.47
7 | 393 |Zouhar Filip CZE | 1970 18:10.91| (1) 1:09.75 | (5) 1:19:39.15 (8) 0:35.52  (5) 45:20.00 (14) 2:24:55.33 | 9:02.96 | 1:23.38
8 | 301 |Cogan Rudolf CZE | 1971 24:30.14 |(12) |0:53.40 | (1) 1:21:30.19 |(12) 0:35.78 | (6) 38:21.48 | (3)| 2:25:50.99 | 9:58.62 | 0:55.66



9 395 Patak Pavel CZE 1971 19:33.60 (2) 1:08.56 (3) 1:25:21.23 (15) 0:38.25 (10) 39:21.75 (5)
10 | 361 Paul Dominic GBR | 1971 22:25.78 | (9) 2:02.66 (18) 1:19:09.05 (7) 0:47.29 (13) 42:18.29 (11)
11 398 Scart James GBR 1973 25:37.17 (16) 1:37.20 (16) 1:20:46.06 (9) 0:48.97 (14) 38:00.60 (2)
12 | 372 Migic Goran YUG | 1969 21:45.51 | (6) 1:11.17 | (6) 1:20:49.25 [(10) [0:34.74 | (4) 42:52.40 |(12)
13 316 Igualador Antonio ESP 1969 24:57.51 (15) 1:09.44 (4) 1:24:27.51 (13) 0:32.79 (2) 39:10.97 (4)
14 | 383 Haynes Daniel GBR | 1973 24:50.81 (14) 1:12.99  (7) [1:21:15.95 (11) [0:37.64 (8) 47:51.02 [(16)
15 381 Mladenovic Dragisa YUG 1969 24:40.10 (13) 1:30.67 (14) 1:25:50.74 (16) 0:51.43 (16) 44:30.40 (13)
16 | 342 Blum Stephan SUI | 1970 22:27.16 (10) 2:02.29 (17) 1:26:53.82 (17) 1:19.61 (18) 50:03.00 (18)
17 379 Lehto Rami FIN 1973 26:57.22 (17) 2:39.79 (20) 1:28:30.92 (18) 1:29.29 (19) 47:01.25 (15)
18| 370 McAtamney Hugh [IRL | 1972 [31:50.14 [(19) |1:18.28 [(10) |1:25:15.21 [(14) [1:05.57 [(17) 49:02.01 |(17)
19 396 James Dan GBR 1970 27:48.28 (18) 1:33.82 (15) 1:34:16.88 (20) 0:37.37 (7) 53:44.73 (19)
20| 376 Friman Joni FIN | 1971/31:59.66 (20) [2:18.84 |(19) [1:32:14.64 |(19) 2:03.92 /(20) 57:13.38 (20)

ITU European Regional Championships 2003
19.6. - 22.6. 2003 / Carisbad / CZE

Klasse: W 30-34
Rk |Stnr Name NAT Year| SWIM Rg T1 Rg BIKE | Rg T2 Rg RUN Rg

1 323 Cvsacovska Ladislava CZE 1972 21:52.06 (1) 1:11.02 (1) 1:23:38.90 (1) 0:36.47 (1) 41:46.31 (1)
2317 [Encinas Maria Jose ~ |[ESP | 1971 24:36.04  (3) 1:17.27 | (2) 1:26:10.48 | (2) 0:44.65 (2) 44:17.42 (2)
3 337 Blum-Hofmann Sonja SUI 1973 24:32.73 (2) 1:53.84 (3) 1:32:45.62 (3) 1:12.03 (3) 44:43.16 (3)
4| 397 Viasokova Romana CZE 1970 31:57.28  (4) 1:54.53 (4) 1:35:29.06  (4) 1:26.25 (4) 53:19.49 (4)

ITU European Regional Championships 2003
19.6. - 22.6. 2003 / Carlsbad / CZE

Klasse: M 35-39

Rk |Stnr Name NAT | Year SWIM | Rg T1 Rg BIKE | Rg T2| Rg RUN
1 309 Hallier Loic FRA | 1967 19:59.04 | (1) 1:11.35 (3)1:12:55.23 | (1) 0:30.20  (4) |37:26.27
2 | 345 Russo Dario SUl | 1964 21:56.59 | (3) 1:18.39 | (6) |1:13:42.15| (2) 0:42.21 | (8)|39:18.51
3 | 348 Kranenbuhl Andreas |[SUlI | 1966 22:21.47 | (5) 1:06.60 (1) 1:15:26.00 | (3) 0:28.55 (2) 38:40.51
4 | 334 Hayhow Sean GBR | 1967 |21:32.33 | (2) 1:29.52 | (9) |1:17:42.06 | (4) 0:28.36 | (1) |38:21.81

2:26:03.39
2:26:43.07
2:26:50.00
2:27:13.07
2:30:18.22
2:35:48.41
2:37:23.34
2:42:45.88
2:46:38.47
2:48:31.21
2:58:01.08
3:05:50.44

Total

2:29:04.76
2:37:05.86
2:45:07.38
3:04:06.61

10:11.02
10:50.70
10:57.63
11:20.70
14:25.85
19:56.04
21:30.97
26:53.51
30:46.10
32:38.84
42:08.71
49:58.07

Diff-Best

0:00.00
8:01.10
16:02.62
35:01.85

0:12.40
0:39.68
0:06.93
0:23.07
3:05.15
5:30.19
1:34.93
5:22.54
3:52.59
1:52.74
9:29.87
7:49.36

Diff-Bef
0:00.00
8:01.10
8:01.52

18:59.23

Rg Total Diff-Best Diff-Bef

(1) 2:12:02.09
(4) 2:16:57.85
(3) 2:18:03.13
(2) | 2:19:34.08

0:00.00 | 0:00.00
4:55.76 | 4:55.76
6:01.04 | 1:05.28
7:31.99 | 1:30.95



373 Monk Jonathan
341 |Gander Uis
329 Wagstaff David
344 Moore Darren
9 356 Longmuir John
10 | 357 |Chivers Mark
11 | 346 Oggero Andrea
12 | 385 |Herron Nigel
13 | 306 Binghamm Simon
OUT | 324 Mondejar Roberto
DNS | 347 Ceccanti Maurizio

0 N OO O

GBR
Sul

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
ITA

GBR
GBR
ESP
ITA

1967 21:57.63 (4) 1:17.25 (5) 1:19:15.98 (6) 0:30.00
1968 25:01.46  (9) 1:21.48 (7) 1:17:45.52  (5) 0:42.85
1965 24:14.59  (7) 1:14.98 (4) 1:19:34.99 (7) 0:41.71
1968 25:15.63 |(11) [1:40.14 |(11) [1:23:34.38 |(10) [0:45.88
1964 25:42.27 (12) 1:36.53 (10) 1:21:39.46 (8) 0:45.67
1968 24:49.04 | (8) 1:08.65  (2) 1:22:12.03| (9) [0:38.29
1968 23:00.79  (6) 1:46.87 (12) 1:33:01.36 (13) 0:42.91
1964 26:53.25 (13) 1:28.66  (8) 1:29:21.81 (11) 0:41.11
1967 25:08.19 (10) 1:51.45 (13) 1:31:56.92 (12) 0:49.82
1964 20:15.83 | (0) [1:42.05  (0)
1967

ouT

ITU European Regional Championships 2003
19.6. - 22.6. 2003 / Carlsbad / CZE

Klasse: W 35-39

Rk [Stnr Name NAT

382 Hnatkova Dagmar CZE
330 Lakies Anke GER
314 Riley Jo GBR
354 |Parsons Michelle |GBR
325 Ugatti Silvia ITA

a0 N -

19.6. - 22.6. 2003 / Carilsbad / CZE

Klasse: M 40-44
Rk |Stnr Name

1| 360 Czyzowicz Dariusz
2 | 369 Kallparek Pavel
3| 326 Louis Mark

(3) 43:37.69
(9) 42:14.64
(

(12) 41:16.95
(11) 43:22.29

(13) 43:58.23

(8)
(6)
7) 44:24.18 (11)
()
(7)
(5) 45:16.63 (13)
(10) 44:01.89 (10)
(6) 44:48.36 (12)
(9)

2:26:38.55
2:27:05.95
2:30:10.45
2:32:32.98
2:33:06.22
2:34:04.64
2:42:33.82
2:43:13.19
2:43:44.61

ouT

DNS

14:36.46
15:03.86
18:08.36
20:30.89
21:04.13
22:02.55
30:31.73
31:11.10
31:42.52

Year, SWIM | Rg T1|Rg BIKE | Rg T2|Rg RUN | Rg Total Diff-Best Diff-Bef
1966 24:01.52 | (1) 1:23.25 | (1) |1:26:38.22 (1) 0:36.37 | (1) |44:52.56 (3) | 2:37:31.92 0:00.00 | 0:00.00
1967 26:41.78 | (4) 1:26.83 | (2) |1:27:03.89 | (2) |0:41.15| (3) |41:59.05 | (1) | 2:37:52.70 | 0:20.78 | 0:20.78
1964 24:21.72 | (2) 1:31.78 | (3) |1:28:05.18 (3) 0:37.68 | (2) |46:37.17  (4) 2:41:13.53 3:41.61 | 3:20.83
1966 |33:04.39 | (5) 1:37.26 | (4) [1:31:04.47 | (4) 0:45.61 | (4) |43:29.50 | (2) | 2:50:01.23 | 12:29.31 | 8:47.70
1967 26:31.18 | (3) 1:51.48 (5) [1:38:03.71 (5) |1:04.14 | (5) 48:19.82 | (5) 2:55:50.33  18:18.41|5:49.10
ITU European Regional Championships 2003
NAT | Year| SWIM| Rg T1| Rg BIKE | Rg T2| Rg RUN | Rg Total | Diff-Best
POL | 1963 18:06.73 | (1) 1:20.42 | (7) 1:13:09.63 (2) 0:31.97  (2) 36:44.46 (1) 2:09:53.21 0:00.00
CZE | 1961 (19:41.34 | (2) 1:27.60 (10) |1:12:55.52 | (1) |0:36.36 | (6)39:23.78 | (4) 2:14:04.60 4:11.39
FRA | 1961 22:34.68 (7) 1:11.08  (3) 1:14:36.22 (3) 0:33.93 (5) 36:55.79  (2) 2:15:51.70 5:58.49
POL | 1962 19:41.78 | (3)1:05.08 | (1) 1:16:34.96 | (4) 0:33.13 (4) |38:23.68 (3) 2:16:18.63 6:25.42

4 | 315 Brett Tomazs

7:04.47
0:27.40
3:04.50
2:22.53
0:33.24
0:58.42
8:29.18
0:39.37
0:31.42

Diff-Bef

0:00.00
4:11.39
1:47.10
0:26.93



5 349 Rogers Carl GBR 1962 22:03.92 (6) 1:19.67 (5) 1:17:13.13 (5) 0:30.34 (1) 39:46.21 (5) 2:20:53.27 11:00.06 4:34.64
6 | 386 Gittins Dai GBR | 1960 21:58.07 | (5) 1:33.33 [(13) 1:22:52.12 [(13) [0:44.35 [(11) 41:27.61| (8) | 2:28:35.48 18:42.27 | 7:42.21
7 313 Preston -Jones Jeremy GBR 1963 24:59.06 (11) 1:17.89 (4) 1:20:41.48 (7) 0:32.85 (3) 42:14.07 (11) 2:29:45.35 19:52.14 1:09.87
8 308 Chronis Grougias GRE | 1963 29:25.75 (19) 1:10.99 | (2) 1:19:23.26 | (6) 0:54.20 (16) 39:52.32 | (6) 2:30:46.52 20:53.31 1:01.17
9 304 Janas Bogdan POL 1960 25:08.66 (12) 1:30.63 (11) 1:22:03.74 (10) 0:49.50 (14) 41:51.30 (10) 2:31:23.83  21:30.62 0:37.31
10| 399 | limanek Petr CZE | 1960 20:37.00  (4) 1:25.18| (9) [1:22:46.13 [(12) [0:43.96 | (9) 46:09.65 [(17) 2:31:41.92 21:48.71| 0:18.09
11 305 Hbusler Norbert AUT 1961 23:59.27 (9) 1:43.64 (15) 1:22:34.54 (11) 1:03.79 (18) 43:52.59 (15) 2:33:13.83 23:20.62 1:31.91
12 | 355 Hardie Dean GBR | 1959 22:39.23 | (8) 1:20.35 | (6) 1:24:11.39 (14) 0:36.73 | (8) 44:38.18 |(16) 2:33:25.88 23:32.67  0:12.05
13 378 Kubetzki Eugen GER 1960 29:22.46 (18) 1:49.59 (16) 1:20:59.62 (8) 0:59.84 (17) 41:12.05 (7) 2:34:23.56 24:30.35 0:57.68
14 | 388 Luebcke Thorsten GER | 1963 25:14.29 |(14) [2:23.87 [(20) [1:25:02.39 (16) 0:43.99 (10) 42:44.73 [(12)  2:36:09.27  26:16.06  1:45.71
15 384 Eccles Christopher J  GBR | 1962 24:09.34 (10) 1:40.82 (14) 1:26:23.66 (17) 0:44.41 (12) 43:33.62 (14) 2:36:31.85 26:38.64 0:22.58
16 | 362 Martin Frank GER | 1963 [31:44.53 |(20) [1:30.86 [(12) 11:24:22.26 [(15) 0:36.54  (7) 41:43.11| (9) 2:39:57.30  30:04.09 3:25.45
17 336 Cini Alessandro ITA 1960 25:09.13 (13) 1:57.17 (18) 1:21:56.51 (9) 0:50.26 (15) 50:08.06 (20) 2:40:01.13 30:07.92 0:03.83
18 | 335 |Schlums Christian GER | 1963 [29:04.16 (17) 2:04.62 [(19) |1:27:59.38 [(18) [0:48.93 (13) 42:49.38 |(13) | 2:42:46.47 | 32:53.26 2:45.34
19 321 Turkulin Hrvoje CRO | 1960 25:56.85 (15) 1:53.31 (17) 1:32:54.95 (20) 1:23.19 (20) 49:51.18 (19) 2:51:59.48 42:06.27 9:13.01
20| 303 Chudy Andrzej POL | 1962 31:48.21 (21) 1:25.10 | (8) [1:32:49.96 (19) [1:06.36 (19) 49:50.59 [(18) | 2:57:00.22 47:07.01 5:00.74
21 366 Jacimovic Aleksandar YUG 1959 28:27.91 (16) 2:45.43 (21) 1:41:58.74 (21) 1:44.73 (21) 56:14.80 (21) 3:11:11.61 1:01:18.40 14:11.39
DNS | 350 Alessio Fabio ITA | 1961 DNS

ITU European Regional Championships 2003
19.6. - 22.6. 2003 / Carlsbad / CZE

Klasse: W 40-44
Rk |Stnr Name NAT Year SWIM | Rg T1 Rg BIKE | Rg T2 Rg RUN Rg Total Diff-Best Diff-Bef
1 375 Evers Deborah GBR | 1960 29:13.07 (1) 2:20.00 (1) |1:50:23.13 | (1) 1:18.61 | (1) 58:19.21 (1) 3:21:34.02  0:00.00 0:00.00

Timing & Resultingservice provided by Sport Timing Austria, Phone +43/3573/5331 - www.sport-timing.at




ITU European Regional Championships 2003
19.6. - 22.6. 2003 / Carlsbad / CZE

Klasse: Overall Sprint Male
Rk Stnr Name
432 Williams Leyshon

O N O O~ W N -

NN N DN DN NN A A A AaAa A A A -
OO Ol WON 2 O O o NO Oa »d» W iNhN -~ O ©

451

Bias Horst-Dieter

439 Waller Dieter

446
461
417

Ceballos Gonzalo
Hromek Vladimvr
Debenec Bujan

425 Vanzi Michele

473

Schluter Gerhard

466 Wagner Wilhelm

419
472
421
442
454

DR.Thail Paul
Plews Graham
Giorgi Mauro
Laermann Ralf
Grassi Bruno

475 Wolanin Zbigniew

443

Fromme Gunter

453 Vrastil Miroslav

437
460
474
401
462
476
435

Speling Alan
Brandl Gerhard
Kaca Miroslav
Cieply Zygmunt
Page Jean-Claude
Podesva Pavel
Salotti Christophe

463 Zoller Peter

420

Shakhov Iskandar

NAT

GBR
GER
GER
ESP
CZE
SLO
ITA

GER
AUT
GER
GBR
ITA

GER
ITA

POL
GER
CZE
GBR
AUT
CZE
POL
FRA
CZE
FRA
GER
RUS

Year

1957
1952
1948
1957
1955
1957
1949
1955
1951
1957
1952
1956
1958
1954
1954
1951
1951
1948
1948
1953
1952
1955
1949
1940
1956
1955

SWIM Rg

10:47.72 (5) 1:04.03 (3)
10:19.46 (1) 1:11.65 (4)
11:44.81  (9) 1:29.89 (19)
(
(

T1 Rg

11:13.13| (6) 1:11.69 (5)
10:38.14  (2) 2:00.04 (51)
11:45.73 (10) 1:25.47 (17)
11:58.35 (15) 1:03.74 (1)
11:54.11 (13) [1:30.20 |(21)
12:02.49 (18) 1:19.02 (10)
11:16.49 | (7)1:17.31  (8)
13:08.02 (30) 1:15.30 (6)
12:00.93 (17) 1:17.01 (7)
12:07.00 (19) 2:06.05 (52)
10:42.59 | (3)/1:18.46 (9)
10:46.66 (4) 1:40.17 (32)
13:20.45 (35) [1:54.35 (43)
13:07.17 (29) 1:30.19 (20)
12:46.81 (25) 1:33.23 (25)
13:13.55 (32) 1:19.56 (11)
14:13.34 (42) [1:47.51 (38)
11:59.14 (16) 1:03.93 (2)
12:34.05 (22) 11:39.57 (30)
15:12.24 (46) 1:52.25 (42)
11:40.92  (8) 1:35.78 (28)
11:52.28 (11) 1:39.46 (29)
13:16.73(33) [1:32.80 (23)

BIKE Rg T2 Rg RUN Rg

38:32.26 (4) 0:34.24 (8) 18:32.93 (3)
39:06.06  (9) 0:36.77 [(12) 19:37.31 (14)
38:03.12 (1) 0:49.38 (44) 19:11.71 (8)
39:31.28 (15) 0:34.11| (7) 18:51.82  (4)
39:13.57 (13) 0:34.06 (6) 19:20.82 (10)
38:14.38  (2) 0:47.29 (40) 19:49.24 (16)
39:26.42 (14) 0:31.60 (3) 19:06.66 (5)
39:07.31 (10) 0:41.40 /(23) 19:10.54 (7)
38:48.19 (6) 0:39.93 (20) 19:36.22 (13)
39:08.57 (1) 0:32.91 (4) 20:17.30 (25)
39:13.33 (12) 0:36.30 (10) 18:32.63 (2)
38:59.83 (8) 0:36.83 (13) 19:57.09 (21)
39:33.09 (16) 1:13.06 (60) 18:03.20 (1)
40:18.09 /(21) (0:39.03 [(18) [20:10.42 (24)
39:58.56 (19) 0:42.10 (26) 20:02.24 (23)
38:23.86  (3) 0:24.67 (1) 19:40.04 (15)
38:33.90 (5) 0:43.00 (30) 20:01.11 (22)
40:20.89 (22) 0:57.94 (52) 19:31.31 (11)
40:13.20 (20) 0:46.69 (38) 19:49.53 (17)
38:58.86  (7) 0:36.47 |(11) 19:56.56 (20)
39:37.97 (17) 0:40.63 (21) 22:16.59 (43)
40:47.32 (23) (0:52.85 /(48) [19:53.89 (18)
39:55.85 (18) 0:38.61 (16) 19:10.44 (6)
42:10.21 (33) (0:42.40 |(27) 20:47.51 (29)
41:51.08 (28) 0:41.13 (22) 21:13.57 (32)
42:35.20 /(38) (0:48.51 (43) 19:18.67  (9)

Total Diff-Best Diff-Bef Agegroup AgRk

1:09:31.18
1:10:51.25
1:11:18.91
1:11:22.03
1:11:46.63
1:12:02.11
1:12:06.77
1:12:23.56
1:12:25.85
1:12:32.58
1:12:45.58
1:12:51.69
1:13:02.40
1:13:08.59
1:13:09.73
1:13:43.37
1:13:55.37
1:15:10.18
1:15:22.53
1:15:32.74
1:15:38.26
1:15:47.68
1:16:49.39
1:16:56.82
1:17:17.52
1:17:31.91

0:00.00
1:20.07
1:47.73
1:50.85
2:15.45
2:30.93
2:35.59
2:52.38
2:54.67
3:01.40
3:14.40
3:20.51
3:31.22
3:37.41
3:38.55
4:12.19
4:24.19
5:39.00
5:561.35
6:01.56
6:07.08
6:16.50
7:18.21
7:25.64
7:46.34
8:00.73

0:00.00
1:20.07
0:27.66
0:03.12
0:24.60
0:15.48
0:04.66
0:16.79
0:02.29
0:06.73
0:13.00
0:06.11
0:10.71
0:06.19
0:01.14
0:33.64
0:12.00
1:14.81
0:12.35
0:10.21
0:05.52
0:09.42
1:01.71
0:07.43
0:20.70
0:14.39

M 45-49
M 50-54
M 55-59
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 50-54
M 45-49
M 50-54
M 45-49
M 50-54
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 50-54
M 50-54
M 55-59
M 55-59
M 50-54
M 50-54
M 45-49
M 50-54
M 60-64
M 45-49
M 45-49
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27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

490 Matthews Alan

402 Wroblewski Mieczyslaw
410
412 |Stanislaw Zajfert
404
411
416 Dr.Beilstein Gunter
448 Jordan Chris

449 Selbach Klaus
434 Niesner Gerhard
431 Gray Ray

467
428 Dieter Kraus

469 |File Richard

459 Whitelock Frank
424 Amadi Vittorio
477 Balda Jirv

409 |Mogrovics Michal
414 Wambsgans Horst
415 |Joppich Wolfmar
433

Misiaszek Janusz

Py Bernard
Meewisse Leo

E. Nielsen Allan

Haruoja Mart

426 Hamlett David

450 Dr.Radicke Herbert
418 Stane Kogovsek
468
407
403 Hinzman Manfred
406 Ginalski Zbigniew
464 Steinman Horst
436 Bob Luck

489 Allen Trace

Bailey Les
Dacewicz Leszek

GBR
POL
POL
POL
FRA
NED
GER
GBR
GER
GER
GBR
DEN
GER
GBR
GBR
ITA

CZE
CZE
GER
GER
EST
GBR
GER
SLO
GBR
POL
GER
POL
GER
GBR
GBR

1951
1956
1958
1948
1942
1946
1936
1952
1952
1940
1945
1948
1953
1947
1954
1943
1947
1947
1940
1938
1948
1952
1935
1956
1937
1941
1938
1938
1933
1942
1944

12:48.28 (26) 1:57.06 (46)
14:00.16 (40) 1:35.50 (27)
15:17.21 (47) 1:43.36 (34)
11:52.39 (12) [1:27.53 (18)
13:19.93 (34) 1:23.18 (15)
13:11.74 (31) [1:49.58 (39)
11:57.02 (14) 1:50.03 (40)
12:07.89 (20) 1:21.93 (12)
13:22.70 (37) 1:50.93 (41)
13:04.79 (28) [1:59.25 (49)
12:30.71 (21) 1:22.73 (13)
13:02.60 |(27) [1:42.39 (33)
13:35.46 (38) 2:06.80 (54)
14:21.58 (44) 1:59.26 (50)
12:38.88 (24) 1:31.61 (22)
12:34.74 (23) 1:24.30 (16)
13:45.13 (39) 1:59.10 (48)
16:02.07 |(53) [1:33.06 (24)
15:29.47 (50) 1:58.32 (47)
14:33.93 (45) 2:06.15 (53)
17:20.74 (59) 1:22.78 (14)
13:21.97 (36) 1:35.45 (26)
14:10.26 (41) 1:43.67 (35)
15:44.85 (51) 2:12.63 (58)
17:43.10 (63) 1:56.85 (45)
15:26.78 (48) 2:08.85 (56)
15:26.98 (49) 2:11.92 (57)
16:20.17 (55) 2:18.98 (59)
16:42.22 (57) 2:20.05 (60)
17:39.03 |(61) [2:27.00 (62)
17:36.67 (60) 2:23.02 (61)

41:56.89 (30) 0:38.08 (15) 20:17.98 (26)
41:38.39 (27) 0:41.98 (24) 19:54.08 (19)
40:49.38 (24) 0:33.98 (5) 19:33.06 (12)
41:29.86 (26) (0:42.56 |(28) 22:45.24 (49)
42:58.41 (40) 0:37.46 (14) 20:22.31 (27)
41:12.47 |(25) (0:42.04 |(25) 21:56.93 (39)
42:01.28 (31) 0:43.36 (31) 22:25.35 (45)
42:06.90 (32) 0:35.59  (9) 23:00.71 (51)
43:00.72 (42) 0:42.56 (28) 21:14.68 (33)
42:10.64 (34) 1:11.11(59) 22:13.37 (42)
42:59.39 (41) 0:38.74 (17) 23:08.97 (53)
44:39.77 /(45) (0:44.08 |(35) [20:33.76 (28)
42:14.99 (36) 0:58.90 (54) 21:48.61 (38)
42:43.52 (39) 0:46.86 (39) 21:03.09 (31)
44:59.60 (46) 0:43.80 (32) 21:24.99 (34)
43:48.78 (44) 0:45.05 (36) 23:30.30 (56)
42:13.71 (35) 0:55.77 (50) 23:10.00 (54)
41:51.37 /(29) (0:48.04 [(41) [22:19.00 (44)
42:24.69 (37) 0:52.70 (46) 21:59.40 (40)
45:02.44 (47) 1:09.34 (58) 20:50.63 (30)
43:08.26 (43) 0:39.73 (19) 21:34.65 (36)
46:55.12 (53) 0:57.63 (51) 22:36.29 (48)
45:46.65 (49) 0:43.98 (34) 23:22.04 (55)
45:48.49 |(50) (0:52.84 /(47) 21:29.97 (35)
45:10.69 (48) 0:45.85 (37) 21:45.70 (37)
46:56.79 (54) 1:39.89 (66) 22:48.32 (50)
46:35.66 (52) 1:13.32 (61) 23:56.35 (57)
47:42.59 (56) 1:00.79 (56) 22:06.93 (41)
46:34.06 (51) 0:58.37 (53) 25:34.55 (61)
47:00.87 /(55) 0:29.98 | (2) 24:33.29 (59)
49:06.02 (57) 1:05.26 (57) 22:32.90 (46)

1:17:38.29
1:17:50.11
1:17:56.99
1:18:17.58
1:18:41.29
1:18:52.76
1:18:57.04
1:19:13.02
1:20:11.59
1:20:39.16
1:20:40.54
1:20:42.60
1:20:44.76
1:20:54.31
1:21:18.88
1:22:03.17
1:22:03.71
1:22:33.54
1:22:44.58
1:23:42.49
1:24:06.16
1:25:26.46
1:25:46.60
1:26:08.78
1:27:22.19
1:29:00.63
1:29:24.23
1:29:29.46
1:32:09.25
1:32:10.17
1:32:43.87

8:07.11

8:18.93

8:25.81

8:46.40

9:10.11

9:21.58

9:25.86

9:41.84
10:40.41
11:07.98
11:09.36
11:11.42
11:13.58
11:23.13
11:47.70
12:31.99
12:32.53
13:02.36
13:13.40
14:11.31
14:34.98
15:55.28
16:15.42
16:37.60
17:51.01
19:29.45
19:53.05
19:58.28
22:38.07
22:38.99
23:12.69

0:06.38
0:11.82
0:06.88
0:20.59
0:23.71
0:11.47
0:04.28
0:15.98
0:58.57
0:27.57
0:01.38
0:02.06
0:02.16
0:09.55
0:24.57
0:44.29
0:00.54
0:29.83
0:11.04
0:57.91
0:23.67
1:20.30
0:20.14
0:22.18
1:13.41
1:38.44
0:23.60
0:05.23
2:39.79
0:00.92
0:33.70

M 50-54
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 55-59
M 60-64
M 55-59
M 65-69
M 50-54
M 50-54
M 60-64
M 55-59
M 55-59
M 50-54
M 55-59
M 45-49
M 60-64
M 55-59
M 55-59
M 60-64
M 65-69
M 55-59
M 50-54
M 65-69
M 45-49
M 65-69
M 60-64
M 65-69
M 65-69
M 70-74
M 60-64
M 55-59
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58
89
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
ouT
ouT
ouT
ouT
DNS

447
405 Maziarz Edward

480 Vargha George

457 Verhoeven Simon
413
481
427
445
440
444
423
441 Howard Peter

408 Alexander Held
429

Petkovic Ivan

Rozhkov Gennady
Burda Josef

Rippl Walter
Darras Claude
Liblikmann Aado
Darras Michel
Hubner Hansjorg

Philipp Peter

CRO
POL
GBR
NED
RUS
SWE
GER
FRA
EST
FRA
GER
GBR
AUT
GER

1949
1938
1942
1941
1941
1944
1941
1931
1936
1957
1953
1933
1957
1952

16:56.98 (58) 2:07.97 (55)
15:52.75 (52) 1:56.48 (44)
14:16.80 |(43) [2:56.32 (65)
16:18.31 (54) 3:02.68 (66)
18:41.81 (64) 1:46.79 (37)
16:34.41 (56) 1:44.81 (36)
17:41.67 |(62) 2:32.16 (64)
22:02.62 (66) 2:31.96 (63)
21:12.66 (65) 1:39.94 (31)
11:38.73 | (0) 1:30.73 (0)
14:01.83 | (0) 1:16.33 (0)
14:24.12 (0) 2:33.19 (0)
16:00.83  (0) 1:36.20 (0)

50:30.28 (60) 0:55.61 (49) 22:33.76 (47)
49:52.03 (58) 1:00.26 (55) 24:36.86 (60)
50:12.58 |(59) 1:23.82 /(63) 27:03.69 (64)

51:30.46

(61

1:22.65 (62) 26:49.28 (63)

52:46.99 (62) 0:43.80 (32) 25:47.80 |(62)

1:00:28.58

0:51.79 (45) 24:07.11 (58)

1:01:05.41 (66) 1:25.54 /(64) 23:06.39 (52)
53:43.60 (63) 0:48.38 (42) 31:48.04 (65)

58:38.88
40:01.24
ouT
ouT
ouT

ITU European Regional Championships 2003
19.6. - 22.6. 2003 / Carlsbad / CZE

Klasse: Overall Sprint Female
Rk Stnr Name

470 Hofmann Christiane
452 |Cliff Lesley

478 Scott Elaine

458 |Parsons Liz

438 |Chase Lynda

465 Clegg Liz

471 |[Enisz Erika

455 |Crome Peggy

456 Gardiner Georgina
430 Mossakowska Magdalena
422 |Lipinska Jolanta

- O © 0o N oo A WO N -~

—_

NAT

Sul

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
POL
POL

Year

1956
1948
1949
1950
1954
1958
1942
1943
1945
1956
1951

SWIM

11:09.11
12:40.77
15:35.10

T1

) 1:34.44
) 1:34.88
(4) 1:58.36
14:43.18  (3) 1:52.92
17:10.92 (9) 1:57.26
16:07.68 | (5)|1:33.29 | (1

)

)

)

)

)

Rg

(1
(2

AN AN N SN S
D AN W
_— = = = = == === -

17:37.28 (10) 2:26.15 (9
16:10.45 (7) 2:46.70 (10
16:08.75 | (6) 2:48.81 (11
17:09.29  (8) 2:16.93 | (8
19:08.61 (11) 1:56.73 (5

BIKE

42:15.19
46:41.60
46:43.25
50:00.84
49:20.13
49:45.72
52:30.93
55:32.75
55:23.87

(64) 1:38.14 (65) 32:10.30 (66)

)
)
)
)
)
(65)
)
)
)
)

(©

Rg T2

(1) 0:39.56
(2) 0:50.87
(3) 0:44.78
(6) 0:50.11
(4) 1:03.72
(5) 0:59.67
(7) 1:07.97
(9) 1:06.35

0:40.36 (0)

Rg. RUN

1) 22:32.24
4) 22:15.51
2) 25:01.93
3) [24:34.88
8) 24:44.33

(
(
(
(
(
(6) 27:45.20

(10) 28:27.86

(9) 27:18.83

(8) 1:08.10 (11) 33:58.41
(5) 37:16.07 (10)
(7) 39:09.83 (11) 2:13:33.65

1:00:32.95 (10) |0:52.46
1:12:15.10 (11) |1:03.38

ouT

Rg

()
(1)
()
)
(4)
(7)
(8)
(6)
(9)

1:33:04.60
1:33:18.38
1:35:53.21
1:39:03.38
1:39:47.19
1:43:46.70
1:45:51.17
1:50:54.60
1:55:19.92
ouT
ouT
ouT
ouT
DNS

Total

1:18:10.54
1:24:03.63
1:30:03.42
1:32:01.93
1:34:16.36
1:36:11.56
1:42:10.19
1:42:55.08
1:49:27.94
1:58:07.70

23:33.42
23:47.20
26:22.03
29:32.20
30:16.01
34:15.52
36:19.99
41:23.42
45:48.74

Diff-Best

0:00.00

5:53.09
11:52.88
13:51.39
16:05.82
18:01.02
23:59.65
24:44 .54
31:17.40
39:57.16
55:23.11

0:20.73 M 50-54 15
0:13.78 M 65-69 7
2:34.83 M 60-64 8
3:10.17 M 60-64 9
0:43.81 M 60-64 10
3:59.51 M 55-59 13
2:04.47 M 60-64 11
5:03.43 M 70-74 2
4:25.32 M 65-69 8

M 45-49

M 50-54

M 70-74

M 45-49

M 50-54
Diff-Bef |Agegroup AgRk

0:00.00 W 45-49
5:53.09 W 55-59
5:59.79 W 50-54
1:58.51 |W 50-54
2:14.43 W 45-49
1:55.20 W 45-49
5:58.63 W 60-64
0:44.89 W 60-64
6:32.86 W 55-59
8:39.76 W 45-49
15:25.95 W 50-54

W AN DN 2 WDNDN =2 A



Timing & Resultingservice provided by Sport Timing Austria, Phone +43/3573/5331 - www.sport-timing.at

ITU European Regional Championships 2003
19.6. - 22.6. 2003 / Carlsbad / CZE

Klasse: M 45-49
Rk Stnr Name

O N OO O~ W N -

= Al Al =l
N OO oW N~ O ©

ouT
ouT

432 Williams Leyshon
446 Ceballos Gonzalo
461 Hromek Vladimvr
417 |Debenec Bujan
473 Schluter Gerhard
419 DR.Thail Paul
421 Giorgi Mauro

442 |Laermann Ralf
454 Grassi Bruno

475 \Wolanin Zbigniew
462 Page Jean-Claude
463 |Zoller Peter

420 Shakhov Iskandar

402 Wroblewski Mieczyslaw

410 Misiaszek Janusz
459 \Whitelock Frank
418 Stane Kogovsek
444 Darras Michel
408 Alexander Held

NAT

GBR
ESP
CZE
SLO
GER
GER
ITA

GER
ITA

POL
FRA
GER
RUS
POL
POL
GBR
SLO
FRA
AUT

Year

1957
1957
1955
1957
1955
1957
1956
1958
1954
1954
1955
1956
1955
1956
1958
1954
1956
1957
1957

SWIM

10:47.72
11:13.13
10:38.14
11:45.73

Rg T1 Rg BIKE RUN

(4) 1:04.03 (1) 38:32.26 (
(5)1:11.69 | (2) 39:31.28 | (7) 0:34.11| (4) 18:51.82
(1) 2:00.04 (15) 39:13.57 (6) 0:34.06 (3) 19:20.82
(7) 1:25.47 | (6) 38:14.38 | (1)/0:47.29 |(13) [19:49.24
(
(
(

Rg
2) 0:34.24 (5) 18:32.93

T2 Rg Rg

)
(3)
(6)
(8)
11:54.11 (9) 1:30.20 (7) 39:07.31 (4) 0:41.40 (9) 19:10.54 (4)
11:16.49  (6) 1:17.31 | (4) 39:08.57 (5) 0:32.91 | (1) 20:17.30 (14)
12:00.93 (10) 1:17.01 (3) 38:59.83 (3) 0:36.83 (6) 19:57.09 (11)
12:07.00 (11) 2:06.05 (16) 39:33.09  (8) 1:13.06 (17) 18:03.20 (1)
10:42.59 (2) 1:18.46 (5) 40:18.09 (10) 0:39.03 (7) 20:10.42 (13)
10:46.66 (3) 1:40.17 [(13) 39:58.56 (9) 0:42.10 (11) 20:02.24 (12)
12:34.05 (12) 1:39.57 (12) 40:47.32 (11) 0:52.85 (16) 19:53.89 (9)
11:52.28 | (8) 1:39.46 [(11) 41:51.08 (14) 0:41.13 | (8) 21:13.57 (15)
13:16.73 (14) 1:32.80 (9) 42:35.20 (15) 0:48.51 (14) 19:18.67 (5)
14:00.16 (15) 1:35.50 [(10) 41:38.39 (13) 0:41.98 [(10) 19:54.08 (10)
15:17.21 (16) 1:43.36 (14) 40:49.38 (12) 0:33.98 (2) 19:33.06 (7)
12:38.88 (13) 1:31.61 | (8) 44:59.60 (16) 0:43.80 (12) 21:24.99 (16)
15:44.85 (17) 2:12.63 (17) 45:48.49 (17) 0:52.84 (15) 21:29.97 (17)
11:38.73  (0) 1:30.73 | (0) 40:01.24 (0) 0:40.36 (0)  OUT
16:00.83 (0) 1:36.20 (0)  OUT

ITU European Regional Championships 2003
19.6. - 22.6. 2003 / Carilsbad / CZE

Klasse: W 45-49

= Al Al sl =l A =l =

1

Total Diff-Best Diff-Bef
1:09:31.18

:11:22.03
:11:46.63
:12:02.11
:12:23.56
112:32.58
:12:51.69
:13:02.40
:13:08.59
:13:09.73
:15:47.68
:17:17.52
:17:31.91
:17:50.11
:17:56.99

1:21:18.88
1:26:08.78

ouT
ouT

0:00.00
1:50.85
2:15.45
2:30.93
2:52.38
3:01.40
3:20.51
3:31.22
3:37.41
3:38.55
6:16.50
7:46.34
8:00.73
8:18.93
8:25.81
11:47.70
16:37.60

0:00.00
1:50.85
0:24.60
0:15.48
0:21.45
0:09.02
0:19.11
0:10.71
0:06.19
0:01.14
2:37.95
1:29.84
0:14.39
0:18.20
0:06.88
3:21.89
4:49.90



Rk [Stnr Name NAT

1 470 Hofmann Christiane SuUl
2 | 438 |Chase Lynda GBR
3 465 Clegg Liz GBR

4 | 430 |Mossakowska Magdalena [POL

Year

SWIM

1956 11:09.11
1954 117:10.92
1958 16:07.68
1956 (17:09.29

Rg

(1) 1:34.44
(4) 1:57.26
(2) 1:33.29

T1 Rg

)
@)
(1

42:15.19 (1)
49:20.13| (2)
49:45.72 (3)
(3)2:16.93 | (4) 1:00:32.95 | (4)

BIKE Rg

ITU European Regional Championships 2003
19.6. - 22.6. 2003 / Carlsbad / CZE

Klasse: M 50-54

Rk |Stnr Name NAT | Year
1| 451 Bias Horst-Dieter GER | 1952
2 | 425 Vanzi Michele ITA | 1949
3 466 Wagner Wilhelm AUT | 1951
4 | 472 Plews Graham GBR | 1952
5 443 Fromme Gunter GER | 1951
6 453 |Vrastil Miroslav  CZE | 1951
7 474 Kaca Miroslav CZE 1953
8 401 Cieply Zygmunt POL | 1952
9 476 PodeSva Pavel |CZE @ 1949

10 | 490 Matthews Alan GBR | 1951

11 448 Jordan Chris GBR | 1952

12 | 449 |Selbach Klaus GER | 1952

13 | 428 Dieter Kraus GER | 1953

14 | 426 |Hamlett David GBR | 1952

15 | 447 Petkovic Ivan CRO 1949

OUT | 423 Hubner Hansjorg |GER | 1953

SWIM  Rg

10:19.46
11:58.35
12:02.49
13:08.02
13:20.45
13:07.17

T1

(1) 1:11.65
(2) 1:03.74
(4) 1:19.02
(8) 1:15.30
(9) 1:54.35
(7) 1:30.19

14:13.34 (13) 1:47.51

11:59.14

(3) 1:03.93

Rg  BIKE

3) 39:06.06
1) 39:26.42
5) 38:48.19
4)[39:13.33
(12) 38:23.86
(7) 138:33.90
(9) 38:58.86
(2) 39:37.97

(
(
(
(

15:12.24 (14) 1:52.25 |(11) 39:55.85

12:48.28
12:07.89

(6) 1:57.06
(5) 1:21.93

(13) 41:56.89

13:22.70 (11) 1:50.93 [(10) 43:00.72
13:35.46 (12) 2:06.80 (14) 42:14.99
13:21.97 (10) 1:35.45

14:01.83

(0) 1:16.33

©) ouT

Rg
5) 0:36.77
7) 0:31.60
3) 0:39.93
6) 0:36.30

T2

0:39.56
1:03.72 | (4)
0:59.67 (3)
0:52.46 (2)

T2 Rg

Rg  RUN

(6) 19:37.31
(2) 19:06.66
(9) 19:36.22
(4) 18:32.63
(1) 19:40.04

2)|0:43.00 (12) 20:01.11

4) 0:36.47

(5) 19:56.56

RUN

(1) 22:32.24
24:44.33
27:45.20
37:16.07

Rg

®)
(2)
(4)
(1)
(6)
8)
()

8) 0:40.63 (10) 22:16.59 (12)

(
(
(
(
(1) 0:24.67
(
(
(
(

9) 0:38.61

(8) 19:10.44

@)

10) 0:38.08  (7) 20:17.98 (9)
(6) 42:06.90 (11) 0:35.59 (3) 23:00.71 (15)
13) 0:42.56 (11) 21:14.68 (10)
12) 0:58.90 (15) 21:48.61 (11)
(8) 46:55.12 (14) 0:57.63 (14) 22:36.29 (14)
16:56.98 (15) 2:07.97 (15) 50:30.28 (15) 0:55.61 (13) 22:33.76 (13)

(
(
(
(
(
(

ITU European Regional Championships 2003
19.6. - 22.6. 2003 / Carisbad / CZE

Klasse: W 50-54

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1

:10:51.25
:12:06.77
112:25.85
:12:45.58
:13:43.37
:13:55.37
:115:32.74
:15:38.26
116:49.39
:17:38.29
:19:13.02
:20:11.59
:20:44.76
:25:26.46
:33:04.60

Rg
(1) 1:18:10.54
(2) 1:34:16.36
(3) 1:36:11.56
(4) 1:58:07.70

Total

Diff-Best | Diff-Bef

0:00.00 | 0:00.00
16:05.82 | 16:05.82
18:01.02  1:55.20
39:57.16 | 21:56.14

Total Diff-Best Diff-Bef

ouT

0:00.00
1:15.52
1:34.60
1:54.33
2:52.12
3:04.12
4:41.49
4:47.01
5:58.14
6:47.04
8:21.77
9:20.34
9:53.51
14:35.21
22:13.35

0:00.00
1:15.52
0:19.08
0:19.73
0:57.79
0:12.00
1:37.37
0:05.52
1:11.13
0:48.90
1:34.73
0:58.57
0:33.17
4:41.70
7:38.14



Rk [Stnr Name

1 478 Scott Elaine
2 | 458 Parsons Liz
3 422 Lipinska Jolanta POL

NAT

GBR
GBR

Year

SWIM

1949 15:35.10
1950 14:43.18
1951 19:08.61

Rg T1 Rg

(2) 1:58.36 (3)
(1) 1:52.92 | (1)

(3) 1:56.73 (2) 1:

BIKE

46:43.25
50:00.84
12:15.10

Rg

(2) 0:50.11

ITU European Regional Championships 2003
19.6. - 22.6. 2003 / Carisbad / CZE

Klasse: M 55-59
Rk |Stnr [Name

O N O oW N~

©

10
11
12
13

439 Waller Dieter
437 Speling Alan

460 Brandl Gerhard
412 |Stanislaw Zajfert

411 Meewisse Leo
431 |Gray Ray

467 E. Nielsen Allan

469 File Richard
477 Balda Jirv

409 |[Mogrovics Michal

433 |Haruoja Mart
489 |Allen Trace
481 Burda Josef

NAT

GER
GBR
AUT
POL
NED
GBR
DEN
GBR
CZE
CZE
EST
GBR
SWE

Year

1948
1948
1948
1948
1946
1945
1948
1947
1947
1947
1948
1944
1944

SWIM

11:44.81
12:46.81
13:13.55
11:52.39
13:11.74
12:30.71
13:02.60
14:21.58
13:45.13
16:02.07
17:20.74
17:36.67
16:34.41

Rg T1

(1) 1:29.89
(4) 1:33.23
(7) 1:19.56 (1)
(2) 1:27.53 | (4)
(6) 1:49.58 (10)
(3) 1:22.73 | (2)
(5) 1:42.39 (8)
(9) 1:59.26 (12)
(8) 1:59.10 (11)

(10) [1:33.06 ' (6)

(12) 1:22.78 (3)

(13) 2:23.02 [(13)

(11) 1:44.81

Rg

®)
(")

BIKE

38:03.12
40:20.89
40:13.20
41:29.86
41:12.47
42:59.39
44:39.77
42:43.52
42:13.71
41:51.37
43:08.26

T2
0:49.38

Rg
(1
(3)0:57.94
(2) 0:46.69
(5) 0:42.56
(4) 0:42.04
(9) 0:38.74

(8) 0:46.86
(7) 0:55.77
(6) 0:48.04
(10) 0:39.73

T2 Rg

(1) 0:44.78 (1) 25:01.93
(2) 24:34.88
(3) 1:03.38 (3) 39:09.83

RUN Rg

Rg  RUN

(9) 19:11.71
(12) 19:31.31] (2)
(6) 19:49.53 (3)
(4) 22:45.24 (10)
(3) 21:56.93 (7)
(1) 23:08.97 [(11)
(5) 20:33.76  (4)
(7) 21:03.09 | (5)
(11) 23:10.00 (12)
(8) 22:19.00  (8)
(2) 21:34.65 (6)

Rg
(1)

49:06.02 /(12) 1:05.26 [(13) 22:32.90  (9)

)
)
)
)
)
)
(11) 0:44.08
)
)
)
)
)
)

ITU European Regional Championships 2003
19.6. - 22.6. 2003 / Carlsbad / CZE

Klasse: W 55-59

Rk |Stnr Name
1| 452 Cliff Lesley

2 | 456 |Gardiner Georgina |GBR

NAT | Year
GBR

SWIM | Rg

T1 Rg

BIKE Rg

T2 Rg

1948 12:40.77 (1) 1:34.88 (1) 46:41.60 (1) 0:50.87 (1) 22:15.51 (1) 1:24:03.63 0:00.00 0:00.00
1945 16:08.75  (2) 2:48.81 (2) 55:23.87 (2) 1:08.10 | (2) 33:58.41  (2)| 1:49:27.94  25:24.31  25:24.31

(9) 1:00:28.58 (13) 0:51.79 (10) 24:07.11 (13)

RUN Rg

(2) 1:30:03.42
(1) 1:32:01.93
(3) 2:13:33.65

Total Diff-Best | Diff-Bef

1:58.51

Total Diff-Best

1:11:18.91
1:15:10.18
1:15:22.53
1:18:17.58
1:18:52.76
1:20:40.54
1:20:42.60
1:20:54.31
1:22:03.71
1:22:33.54
1:24:06.16
1:32:43.87
1:43:46.70

0:00.00
3:51.27
4:03.62
6:58.67
7:33.85
9:21.63
9:23.69
9:35.40
10:44.80
11:14.63
12:47.25
21:24.96
32:27.79

0:00.00 | 0:00.00
1:58.51
43:30.23 | 41:31.72

Diff-Bef

0:00.00
3:51.27
0:12.35
2:55.05
0:35.18
1:47.78
0:02.06
0:11.71
1:09.40
0:29.83
1:32.62
8:37.71
11:02.83

Total Diff-Best | Diff-Bef



ITU European Regional Championships 2003
19.6. - 22.6. 2003 / Carlsbad / CZE

Klasse: M 60-64

Rk |Stnr Name NAT
1| 435 Salotti Christophe FRA
2 | 404 |Py Bernard FRA
3 | 434 |Niesner Gerhard |GER
4 | 424 | Amadi Vittorio ITA
5 414 Wambsgans Horst GER
6 | 407 Dacewicz Leszek |POL
7 | 436 |Bob Luck GBR
8 | 480 Vargha George GBR
9 | 457 Verhoeven Simon [NED
10 | 413 |Rozhkov Gennady RUS
11 427 Rippl Walter GER

Year

1940
1942
1940
1943
1940
1941
1942
1942
1941
1941
1941

SWIM

11:40.92
13:19.93
13:04.79
12:34.74
15:29.47
15:26.78
17:39.03
14:16.80
16:18.31
18:41.81
17:41.67

Rg T1

1) 1:35.78
4)/1:23.18
3) 1:59.25
2) [1:24.30

6) 2:08.85
9) 2:27.00

Rg

©)
(1)
(6)
)
®)
(7)
8)

5) 2:56.32 (10)
8) 3:02.68 (11)

(
(
(
(
(7) 1:58.32
(
(
(
(

(11) 1:46.79

(10) 2:32.16 (9) 1:01:05.41 (11

(4)

BIKE

42:10.21
42:58.41
42:10.64
43:48.78
42:24.69
46:56.79
47:00.87
50:12.58
51:30.46
52:46.99

Rg T2

(1) 0:42.40
(4) 0:37.46
2) 1:11.11
(5) 0:45.05
(3) 0:52.70
(6)
(7) 0:29.98
(8) 1:23.82
(9) 1:22.65
(10) 0:43.80
) 1:25.54

ITU European Regional Championships 2003
19.6. - 22.6. 2003 / Carlsbad / CZE

Klasse: W 60-64
Rk Stnr [Name

1471 Enisz Erika  GBR
2 | 455 |Crome Peggy GBR

NAT | Year

SWIM | Rg

T1 Rg

BIKE Rg

T2 Rg

ITU European Regional Championships 2003
19.6. - 22.6. 2003 / Carlsbad / CZE

Klasse: M 65-69
Rk Stnr Name

1 416 Dr.Beilstein Gunter GER

NAT | Year

SWIM  Rg

T1 Rg

BIKE Rg

T2 Rg

Rg RUN

(3) 20:47.51
(2) 20:22.31
(7) 22:13.37
(5) 23:30.30
(6) 21:59.40

1:39.89 |(11) 22:48.32

(1) 24:33.29

Rg

()
(1)
(4)
(7)
©)
©®)
(8)

(9) 27:03.69 (11)
(8) 26:49.28 (10)

(4) 25:47.80

RUN Rg

RUN Rg

©)

(10) 23:06.39 (6)

Total Diff-Best |Diff-Bef

1942 17:37.28 (2) 2:26.15 (1) 52:30.93 (1) 1:07.97 (2) 28:27.86 (2) 1:42:10.19 0:00.00 0:00.00
1943 16:10.45 | (1) 2:46.70 | (2) 55:32.75 (2) 1:06.35 (1) 27:18.83 (1)| 1:42:55.08 0:44.89 0:44.89

Total Diff-Best Diff-Bef

1:16:56.82
1:18:41.29
1:20:39.16
1:22:03.17
1:22:44.58
1:29:00.63
1:32:10.17
1:35:53.21
1:39:03.38
1:39:47.19
1:45:51.17

0:00.00
1:44.47
3:42.34
5:06.35
5:47.76
12:03.81
15:13.35
18:56.39
22:06.56
22:50.37
28:54.35

0:00.00
1:44.47
1:57.87
1:24.01
0:41.41
6:16.05
3:09.54
3:43.04
3:10.17
0:43.81
6:03.98

Total Diff-Best Diff-Bef
1936 11:57.02 (1) 1:50.03 (3) 42:01.28 (1) 0:43.36 (1) 22:25.35 (4) 1:18:57.04 0:00.00 0:00.00



2 | 415 Joppich Wolfmar GER
3 | 450 Dr.Radicke Herbert GER
4 | 468 Bailey Les GBR
5403 Hinzman Manfred |GER
6 | 406 |Ginalski Zbigniew |POL
7 | 405 Maziarz Edward POL
8

440 |Liblikmann Aado EST

1938 14:33.93
1935 14:10.26
1937 17:43.10
1938 15:26.98
1938 16:20.17
1938 15:52.75
1936 21:12.66

(3) 2:06.15
(2) 1:43.67
(7) 1:56.85
(4) 2:11.92
(6) 2:18.98
(5) 1:56.48
(8) 1:39.94

(6) 45:02.44
(2) 45:46.65
(5) 45:10.69
(7) 46:35.66
(8) 47:42.59
(4) 49:52.03
(1) 58:38.88

ITU European Regional Championships 2003
19.6. - 22.6. 2003 / Carlsbad / CZE

Klasse: M 70-74

Rk Stnr Name NAT

1 464 Steinman Horst GER
2 | 445 Darras Claude |[FRA
OUT | 441 Howard Peter GBR

Year| SWIM Rg T1 Rg BIKE

1933 16:42.22 (1) 2:20.05 (1) 46:34.06
1931 22:02.62 | (2) 2:31.96 | (2) 53:43.60
1933 14:24.12 (0) 2:33.19 (0)  OUT

(2) |1:09.34  (6) 20:50.63 | (1)|1:23:42.49 | 4:45.45| 4:45.45
(4) 10:43.98 | (2) 23:22.04 | (5) 1:25:46.60 6:49.56 2:04.11
(3) |0:45.85| (3) 21:45.70 | (2) | 1:27:22.19 8:25.15| 1:35.59
(5) 1:13.32 | (7) 23:56.35 | (6) | 1:29:24.23 10:27.19 | 2:02.04
(6) 1:00.79 | (5) |22:06.93 | (3) | 1:29:29.46 | 10:32.42 | 0:05.23
(7) 1:00.26 | (4) 24:36.86  (7) 1:33:18.38 14:21.34 | 3:48.92
(8) [1:38.14 | (8) 132:10.30 | (8) | 1:55:19.92 | 36:22.88 | 22:01.54
Rg T2 | Rg RUN | Rg Total Diff-Best | Diff-Bef

(1) 0:58.37 | (2) 25:34.55 (1) 1:32:09.25 0:00.00 0:00.00
(2) 0:48.38 | (1) 31:48.04 | (2) | 1:50:54.60  18:45.35 18:45.35
ouT

Timing & Resultingservice provided by Sport Timing Austria, Phone +43/3573/5331 - www.sport-timing.at

ITU European Regional Championships 2003
19.6. - 22.6. 2003 / Carisbad / CZE

Klasse: Juniors Female
Rk |Stnr Name

269 FERNANDES Vanessa
272 BOIKOVA Anna

247 JIMENEZ Marta

274 RYF Daniela

242 VODICKOVA Radka
260 KOCH Renata

O g~ W DN =

NAT

POR
RUS
ESP
Sul

CZE
HUN

SWIM | Rg

10:25.17
10:34.61

T1 Rg
(1) 0:51.21

(
11:21.31 (

11:03.16 (19) 0:53.21
(

BIKE  Rg

(4) 38:01.52 (1) 0:29.59 (12
(6) 0:52.23 | (7) 38:02.51
11:00.34 (17) 0:55.03 (19) 39:17.38 (10) 0:31.93 (26
24)0:50.22  (3)38:59.84 | (4) 0:23.69 (1
(9) 39:15.75  (9) 0:29.20 (10
11:18.73 [(22) [0:49.32 | (2) 39:58.32 [(15) 0:32.59 (29

T2 Rg RUN

17:42.11
18:34.68
17:55.38
18:22.36  (6)
18:25.06 (7)
17:33.47 (1)

Total Diff-Best

1:07:29.60 | 0:00.00
1:08:37.00 | 1:07.40
1:09:40.06  2:10.46
1:09:57.42 | 2:27.82
1:10:06.38 | 2:36.78
1:10:12.43 | 2:42.83

Diff-Bef

0:00.00
1:07.40
1:03.06
0:17.36
0:08.96
0:06.05

(2) 0:32.97 (30

~—  ~— |~~~ ~



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

249 CIERPICK Camille
275 |STAMPFLI Anina
248 BENEDICTO Juliette
241 PRINZ Carina

254 VELDSCHOLTEN Jana

255 MUELLER Kathrin
253 TUCKER Helen
279 NORDEN Lisa

291 YATSENKO Anastasiya

251 PELCEF Cassandre
256 SCHULZ Sabrina
276 WASER Melanie
264 BONIN Charlotte
252 |CLARKE Rosie

277 FUERHOLZ Monika
259 ARANY Gitta

280 KARLSSON Lina
265 DESIDERI Sara
273 SELEKHOVA Olga
292 TSIGANOK Inna
257 VEIT Alexandra

266 MOTTA Anita

271 MONIZ Sarah

262 POROS Timea

250 PAUL Aurelie

293 MAKEDON Galyna
258 TOUMPAZ| Tamara
268 KOMANDER Ewa
267 TEN VELDEN Tanya
278 DURANOVA Zuzana
263 INHOFF Anita

FRA
Sul
FRA
AUT
GER
GER
GBR
SWE
UKR
FRA
GER
Sul
ITA
GBR
Sul
HUN
SWE
ITA
RUS
UKR
GER
ITA
POR
HUN
FRA
UKR
GRE
POL
NED
SVK
HUN

10:35.39
10:52.69 (14) 0:56.02 (24) [39:24.15 [(11) [0:29.52 [(11) 18:40.38 |(10
12:01.75 (34) 0:54.14 (15) 38:49.53 (3) 0:30.96 (23) 18:16.16 (4
11:06.52 /(20) (0:54.01 [(12) 39:11.04 | (7) 0:30.48 [(20) 18:56.46 (16
(
(

(7) 0:55.03 (19) 39:39.97 (13) 0:24.30 (2) 18:40.82 (11

11:47.34 (30) 0:57.19 (26) 39:01.45 (5) 0:36.36 (38) 18:48.42 (14
10:44.23 |(10) (0:54.11 (14) 39:33.64 (12) 0:29.72 (14) 19:40.74 (25
10:26.41 (2) 0:54.23 (16) 40:27.10 (18) 0:30.68 (21
11:38.16 /(27) (0:55.71 (22) 39:13.22 (8) 0:29.83 (17
10:30.17 (4) 0:48.57 (1) 40:45.41 (19) 0:26.81 (5) 19:38.83 (23
11:11.11 (21) 1:07.81 (37) 40:05.95 (16) 0:32.00 (27) 19:21.55 (18
10:38.80 (9) 0:55.02 (18) 41:55.06 (25) 0:29.68 (13) 18:27.56 (8
11:51.11 (31) 0:53.82 (11) 39:01.50 (6) 0:29.79 (16) 20:14.32 (30
11:23.04 (25) 0:56.90 (25) 41:08.21 (20) 0:30.79 (22) 18:48.38 (13
11:20.62 /(23) 0:51.29 | (5) 41:18.08 (22) 0:34.00 (33) 18:48.35 (12
11:51.86 (32) 1:09.89 (38) 39:50.12 (14) 0:35.51 (35) 19:45.89 (26

)
)
)
)
)
)
19:25.08 (19)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
12:15.00 (36) 0:54.03 (13) 41:17.04 (21) 0:31.03 (24) 18:21.39 (5)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

19:35.50 (22

11:42.81 |(28) 1:01.31 (31) 40:06.66 (17) 0:26.49 (4) 20:12.09 (29
11:27.49
10:48.71
10:46.84

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
26) |0:57.41 |(27) 41:56.12 |(26) |0:28.35 | (8) |19:40.44 (24
12) 0:52.16 | (6) 42:57.25 (32) 0:33.23 (31) 19:20.84 (17
11) 0:54.83 |(17) |42:54.30 |(31) |0:32.57 (28) 19:51.31 |(27

12:52.78 (39) 1:06.62 (36) 41:35.33 (23) 0:36.15 (36) 18:54.15 (15
10:33.59 | (5)1:04.52 (34) |41:50.69 |(24) |0:29.74 (15) 21:29.37 |(36
10:50.02 |(13) 0:55.99 (23) 42:50.15 (29) 0:27.69  (7) 20:58.82 |(33
10:35.46 | (8)|0:53.26 (10) 43:17.29 |(33) 0:31.79 |(25) 21:05.67 (34
)

)

)

)

)

)

)

~N NN NN AN NN~

12:49.20 (37) 0:55.56 (21) 42:46.60 (28) 0:24.57 (3) 19:31.98 (20
10:57.62 ((16) 1:06.16 (35) 44:41.99 (38) 0:36.26 (37) 19:56.29 (28
12:51.22 (38) 0:59.55 (29) 42:26.33 (27) 0:33.76 (32) 21:08.26 (35
11:44.26 /(29) 11:10.01 ((39) 43:50.06 (35) (0:44.12 (39) 20:57.81 (31
12:02.50 (35) 0:58.85 (28) 45:34.60 (39) 0:27.04 (6) 19:35.08 (21
11:55.85 (33) [1:01.71 (32) |44:16.73 [(37) [0:30.36 [(19) 20:58.29 (32

(

11:02.36 (18) 1:02.15 (33) 43:18.92 (34) 0:29.83 (17) 22:55.06 (37

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

=S Al Al Al Al Al Al Al A=l |l

:10:15.51
:10:22.76
:10:32.54
:10:38.51
:11:10.76
111:22.44
:11:43.50
:11:52.42
:12:09.79
:12:18.42
1:
:12:30.54
:12:47.32
:12:52.34
:13:13.27
:13:18.49
:113:29.36
:14:29.81
:14:32.19
:14:59.85
:15:05.03
:15:27.91
:16:02.67
:16:23.47
:16:27.91
:17:18.32
:17:59.12
:18:26.26
:18:38.07
:18:42.94
:18:48.32

12:26.12

2:45.91
2:53.16
3:02.94
3:08.91
3:41.16
3:52.84
4:13.90
4:22.82
4:40.19
4:48.82
4:56.52
5:00.94
5:17.72
5:22.74
5:43.67
5:48.89
5:59.76
7:00.21
7:02.59
7:30.25
7:35.43
7:58.31
8:33.07
8:53.87
8:58.31
9:48.72
10:29.52
10:56.66
11:08.47
11:13.34
11:18.72

0:03.08
0:07.25
0:09.78
0:05.97
0:32.25
0:11.68
0:21.06
0:08.92
0:17.37
0:08.63
0:07.70
0:04.42
0:16.78
0:05.02
0:20.93
0:05.22
0:10.87
1:00.45
0:02.38
0:27.66
0:05.18
0:22.88
0:34.76
0:20.80
0:04.44
0:50.41
0:40.80
0:27.14
0:11.81
0:04.87
0:05.38



38

39
ouT
DSQ
DNS
DNS
DNS

246 HAMPEJSOVA Lenka |CZE
244 LUKESOVA Michala CZE
243 MASTNA Tereza CZE
294 RANKOV Tijana YUG
245 ZUFANOVA Petra CZE
261 BODOR Agnes HUN
270 AREOSA Maria POR

10:56.68 (15) 1:00.93 (30) |42:53.52 |(30) 0:34.52 |(34) 23:39.95 (38) | 1:19:05.60  11:36.00 0:17.28

10:28.82
10:55.58
13:46.67

(0) 0:53.81 ouT

(0)

(0) 1:04.02 (0) 49:26.99 (0) 1:45.68 (0)

Timing & Resultingservice provided by Sport Timing Austria, Phone +43/3573/5331 - www.sport-timing.at

ITU European Regional Championships 2003
19.6. - 22.6. 2003 / Carilsbad / CZE

Klasse: Juniors Male

Rk |Stnr Name

0N O O~ W N~

= Al Al
a A~ WO N =~ O ©

173 CROES Peter

197 SPRINGER Thomas
195 FREEMAN Oliver

199 MUETSCHARD Helge
235 KRYAT Maksym

230 WIDMER Marc

194 CLARKE Will

223 MECHTCHERIAKOV Valentine
192 VACHER Nicolas

222 VASSILIEV Ivan

188 MOREAU Cyril

171 |GIGLMAYR Andreas
172 NAIRZ Christian

190 |VIDAL Laurent

198 |ZIPF Jonthan

NAT

BEL
GER
GBR
GER
UKR
Sul
GBR
RUS
FRA
RUS
FRA
AUT
AUT
FRA
GER

SWIM Rgg T1 Rg BIKE

10:20.22 (17) 0:48.75 (17) 33:40.67
10:08.04 (6) 0:45.26 (4) 33:56.70
10:20.63 (18) 0:46.16 (6) 34:29.43
10:11.36 | (7) 0:48.63 (15) 34:36.65
10:42.19 (48) 0:46.83 (7) 34:08.57
10:26.53 [(27) 0:44.25 (1) 34:26.14
10:16.47 (12) 0:45.24 (3) 34:30.34
10:18.92 (16) |0:51.23 (42) [34:28.29
10:00.52 (1) 0:51.61 (45) 34:46.49
10:05.42 | (5) 0:49.30 (22) 36:00.79
10:03.57 (2) 0:50.06 (30) 34:38.13
10:24.71 (23) 0:44.79 | (2) 35:10.64
10:23.20 (21) 0:49.62 (24) 34:24.87
10:28.34 (30) |0:48.09 (12) 35:39.33

) )

10:51.52 |(55) 0:50.07 (31) 35:15.59

Rg T2 Rg RUN Rg

(1) 0:25.79 (17) 16:35.63 (6)
(2) 0:23.27 | (6) 16:47.01 (10)
(7) 0:20.85 (3) 16:19.35 (3)
(10) 0:24.25 | (9)16:41.72| (8)
(3) 0:26.81 (27) 16:42.19 (9)
(5) 0:20.77  (2) 16:52.42 [(11)
(8) 0:22.05 (4) 17:14.06 (18)
(6) 0:28.57 (39) 17:10.48 (16)
(12) 0:28.32 (38) 17:17.50 (19)
(34) 0:26.12 [(21) [16:06.06 | (1)
(11) 0:26.08 (20) 17:35.05 (27)
(19) 0:17.44 | (1)/17:00.26 [(12)
(4) 0:23.43 (7) 17:42.42 (33)
(30) 0:23.92  (8) 16:26.90  (5)
(22) 0:27.70 (35) 16:22.82 (4)

ouT
DSQ
DNS
DNS
DNS

(3)10:52.35 | (8) 44:12.19 (36) 0:28.63 | (9) 23:51.68 (39) | 1:19:53.67 12:24.07 | 0:48.07

Total Diff-Best |Diff-Bef

1:01:51.06
1:02:00.28
1:02:16.42
1:02:42.61
1:02:46.59
1:02:50.11
1:03:08.16
1:03:17.49
1:03:24.44
1:03:27.69
1:03:32.89
1:03:37.84
1:03:43.54
1:03:46.58
1:03:47.70

0:00.00
0:09.22
0:25.36
0:51.55
0:55.53
0:59.05
1:17.10
1:26.43
1:33.38
1:36.63
1:41.83
1:46.78
1:52.48
1:55.52
1:56.64

0:00.00
0:09.22
0:16.14
0:26.19
0:03.98
0:03.52
0:18.05
0:09.33
0:06.95
0:03.25
0:05.20
0:04.95
0:05.70
0:03.04
0:01.12



16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

196 RAFFERTY Joseph
186 LEON Alberto

207 BALLERINI Leonardo
214 VAN DER MEER Edo
193  BROWN Stuart

184 SLAMIAK Petr

202 NOGRADI Tamas
209 CECCHIN Francesco
204 ESKUDT Roland

210 TARTAGLIA Alberto
229 RUDOLF Aron

174 GEERTS Marc

224 POLYANSKIY Evgeny
205 HOMOSTREI Peter
211 VIANA Peter

220 NEVES Tiago

181 KYPTA Tomas

228 CEBIN Bojan

177 DAMLIK Dmitri

208 CASADEI Alberto
217 |SZOLOWSKI Filip
185 LOPEZ Isaac

187 |CRUZ Jonatan

182 SVARC Premysl|

191 |PAGE Pierrick

221 SILVA Joao

189 |CADIERE Romain
183 POSPICHAL Viadimir
206 KOVACS David

232 VAN BERHEL lan
178  TODOROV Hristo

GBR
ESP
ITA
NED
GBR
CZE
HUN
ITA
HUN
ITA
Sul
BEL
RUS
HUN
ITA
POR
CZE
SLO
BLR
ITA
POL
ESP
ESP
CZE
FRA
POR
FRA
CZE
HUN
Sul
BUL

10:21.11 (19) 0:46.09  (5) 35:08.94 (18) 0:22.65  (5) 17:17.51 (20)
10:29.34 (32) 0:48.72 (16) 34:58.46 (16) 0:32.86 (54) 17:11.61 (17)
10:13.92 (10) 0:49.72 (26) 34:31.80 (9) 0:27.50 (33) 18:04.91 (42)
10:36.82 (41) 0:49.02 (18) 34:49.97 (13) 0:25.15 (12) 17:35.94 (29)
10:14.90 (11) 0:47.73  (9) 35:13.83 (21) 0:25.86 (18) 17:36.39 (30)
10:17.48 (14) 0:47.81 (10) 35:13.62 (20) 0:29.73 (44) 17:32.52 (26)
10:25.90 (24) 0:51.81 (46) 35:40.85 (31) 0:26.32 (23) 17:05.45 (13)
10:47.60 (53) 0:49.25 (21) 35:20.18 (24) 0:30.52 (46) 17:06.45 (14)
10:04.34  (3) 0:49.65 (25) 35:24.69 (27) 0:25.94 (19) 17:50.09 (39)
10:28.19 (29) 0:50.29 (32) 34:58.90 (17) 0:27.79 (36) 18:03.77 (41)
10:36.02 (38) (0:50.39 (35) 35:31.03 (28) 0:32.49 (53) 17:23.85 (21)
10:46.49 (52) 0:49.16 (19) 35:18.76 (23) 0:25.21 (13) 17:35.79 (28)
10:40.93 (47) (0:52.40 (47) 35:23.17 (25) 0:26.33 [(24) 17:37.13 (31)
10:32.64 (34) 0:51.23 (42) 36:06.02 (36) 0:28.06 (37) 17:07.36 (15)
10:33.63 (35) 0:49.79 (27) 34:54.09 (15) 0:25.35 (16) 18:53.91 (51)
10:18.77 (15) 0:50.42 (36) 36:18.77 (38) 0:27.62 (34) 17:48.86 (36)
10:39.61 (45) 0:50.05 (29) 35:58.07 (33) 0:31.01 (47) 17:48.46 (35)
11:09.38 (59) 1:11.39 (61) 36:50.53 (42) 0:29.33 (42) 16:11.40 (2)
10:43.95 (50) 0:48.54 (14) 35:23.68 (26) 0:27.09 (28) 18:32.56 (49)
10:23.75 (22) 0:55.08 (56) 35:37.99 (29) 0:34.15 (57) 18:30.06 (47)
10:38.10 (43) 0:50.97 (40) 35:56.18 (32) 0:25.24 (15) 18:19.62 (45)
10:13.73 (9) 0:54.23 (53) 37:28.04 (47) 1:02.76 (61) 16:36.42 (7)
10:42.86 (49) 0:50.30 (33) 36:51.90 (43) 0:27.48 (32) 17:28.03 (23)
10:05.03 (4) 0:52.99 (50) 37:28.00 (46) 0:31.48 (51) 17:25.92 (22)
10:45.90 (51) (0:53.48 (51) 36:44.82 (41) 0:27.30 [(29) 17:49.30 (37)
10:26.27 (26) 0:49.17 (20) 37:10.65 (45) 0:31.46 (50) 17:44.03 (34)
10:29.50 (33) (0:50.57 (37) 37:06.92 (44) 0:28.77 (40) 18:02.97 (40)
10:34.00 (36) 0:50.36 (34) 36:02.85 (35) 0:27.46 (31) 19:06.52 (52)
10:38.25 (44) 0:49.61 (23) 37:53.39 (49) 0:24.68 (10) 17:32.04 (25)
10:37.71 (42) 0:50.72 (39) 34:52.47 (14) 0:25.21 (13) 20:57.91 (58)
10:36.72 ((40) (0:59.98 (58) 36:35.64 (40) 0:34.50 (58) 19:07.78 (53)

1:03:56.30
1:04:00.99
1:04:07.85
1:04:16.90
1:04:18.71
1:04:21.16
1:04:30.33
1:04:34.00
1:04:34.71
1:04:48.94
1:04:53.78
1:04:55.41
1:04:59.96
1:05:05.31
1:05:36.77
1:05:44.44
1:05:47.20
1:05:52.03
1:05:55.82
1:06:01.03
1:06:10.11
1:06:15.18
1:06:20.57
1:06:23.42
1:06:40.80
1:06:41.58
1:06:58.73
1:07:01.19
1:07:17.97
1:07:44.02
1:07:54.62

2:05.24
2:09.93
2:16.79
2:25.84
2:27.65
2:30.10
2:39.27
2:42.94
2:43.65
2:57.88
3:02.72
3:04.35
3:08.90
3:14.25
3:45.71
3:53.38
3:56.14
4:00.97
4:04.76
4:09.97
4:19.05
4:24.12
4:29.51
4:32.36
4:49.74
4:50.52
5:07.67
5:10.13
5:26.91
5:52.96
6:03.56

0:08.60
0:04.69
0:06.86
0:09.05
0:01.81
0:02.45
0:09.17
0:03.67
0:00.71
0:14.23
0:04.84
0:01.63
0:04.55
0:05.35
0:31.46
0:07.67
0:02.76
0:04.83
0:03.79
0:05.21
0:09.08
0:05.07
0:05.39
0:02.85
0:17.38
0:00.78
0:17.15
0:02.46
0:16.78
0:26.05
0:10.60



47 203 FECSKOVICS Attila HUN 10:27.27 (28) 0:47.03 (8) 39:21.56 (58) 0:29.96 (45) 17:28.90 (24)
48| 216 VAN PAMELEN Maarten NED 10:48.79 (54) 0:48.46 (13) 38:12.95 (51) 0:28.77 (40) 18:18.35 (44)
49 215 SCHILDER Arjan NED 10:16.49 (13) 0:47.91 (11) 36:19.40 (39) 0:26.12 (21) 20:51.07 (57)
50 176 SHUTSEYEV Andrei BLR [10:35.69 (37) 1:02.98 |(60) 39:00.65 (55) (0:31.02 [(48) 17:39.30 /(32)
51 180 GONDEK Michal CZE 10:28.80 (31) 0:50.58 (38) 36:09.14 (37) 0:36.56 (60) 21:05.28 (60)
52 175 KOZLOV Pavel BLR [11:20.71 (61) 0:49.92 [(28) 38:27.51 |(53) (0:26.48 [(26) 18:10.23 /(43)
53 213 KALECKAS Gediminas LTU 10:55.13 (57) 0:53.62 (52) 38:50.28 (54) 0:31.28 (49) 18:22.94 (46)
54 218 KUSTER Sylwester POL 10:39.82 (46) 0:51.05 (41) 39:06.65 (56) 0:26.47 (25) 18:30.54 (48)
55 219 MARQUES Tiago POR 10:25.90 (24) 0:54.92 (55) 39:16.32 (57) 0:25.12 (11) 18:51.74 (50)
56 227 POGORELC Simon SLO [11:17.23 (60) 0:54.42 |(54) [37:38.92 |(48) 0:29.48 |(43) [20:05.67 /(56)
57 179 ZAYKOV Stoyan BUL 10:12.84 (8) 1:00.66 (59) 41:17.29 (59) 0:31.71 (52) 17:50.07 (38)
58 234 DANIELSON Karl-Johan SWE 10:52.34 (56) 0:52.61 /(49) [38:06.07 |(50) 0:27.44 /(30) 21:05.15 |(59)
59 239 MATIC Milos YUG 10:36.05 (39) 0:52.49 (48) 41:23.60 (60) 0:34.02 (56) 19:47.90 (55)
60 238 VUCKOVIC Vuk YUG 11:07.69 (58) 0:51.33 (44) 42:01.68 (61) 0:32.99 (55) 19:41.70 (54)
61 225 GOLDOVSKY Kiril RUS 10:22.08 (20) 0:58.83 (57) 38:16.72 (52) 0:34.93 (59) 25:30.39 (61)

OUT | 236 YAROSHENKO Mykola UKR 10:10.23  (0) 0:53.79  (0) 37:27.47 (0) 0:31.85 (0) OUT

OUT 233 LESKO Michal SVK 10:08.62 (0) 0:57.94 (0)  OUT

OUT | 226 TUTUKIN Ivan RUS 10:27.05 (0)0:53.24 (0)) oOUT

OUT 237 SYUTKIN Oleksiy UKR 10:31.57 (0) 0:51.06 (0)  OUT

DSQ 200 DEHMER Tobias GER 10:10.49 (0) 0:50.52 (0)

DNS 201 GIANNIOTIS Leandros GRE

DNS | 212 KONISCEVS Aleksandrs LAT

DNS 231 GOTHUEY Fabien Sul

Timing & Resultingservice provided by Sport Timing Austria, Phone +43/3573/5331 - www.sport-timing.at

ITU European Regional Championships 2003

19.6. - 22.6. 2003 / Carilsbad / CZE

Klasse: Elite Female

1:08:34.72
1:08:37.32
1:08:40.99
1:08:49.64
1:09:10.36
1:09:14.85
1:09:33.25
1:09:34.53
1:09:54.00
1:10:25.72
1:10:52.57
1:11:23.61
1:13:14.06
1:14:15.39
1:15:42.95
ouT
ouT
ouT
ouT
DSQ
DNS
DNS
DNS

6:43.66
6:46.26
6:49.93
6:58.58
7:19.30
7:23.79
7:42.19
7:43.47
8:02.94
8:34.66
9:01.51
9:32.55
11:23.00
12:24.33
13:51.89

0:40.10
0:02.60
0:03.67
0:08.65
0:20.72
0:04.49
0:18.40
0:01.28
0:19.47
0:31.72
0:26.85
0:31.04
1:50.45
1:01.33
1:27.56



Rk |Stnr Name

0N O OB~ WDN -
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107 BURGOS Ana

119 CORTASSA Nadia
101 SMET Kathleen

104 WHITCOMBE Andrea
117 DIBENS Julie

108 FRANZMANN Joelle
116 ZAUSAILOVA Olga
128 ALLEN Tanja

106 LANZA Beatrice

113 HARRISON Jessica
120 PELLETIER Delphine
115 |SPIRIG Nicola

125 SUYS Mieke

112 BERKOVA Renata
127 MOLNAR Erika

124 DEDERKO Ewa

102 CAVE Leanda

123 HIDALGO Pilar

114 MURUA Ainhoa

131 HAIBOCK Tania

146 MAY Elizabeth

132 BUERLI Simone

103 DITTMER Anja

135 BERASATEGUI Virginia
121 LORBLANCHET Marion
130 |IPEON Carole

144 KOZULINA Tamara
138 KIVIRANTA Merja
109 LOOZE Tracy

111 DAUMAS Nathalie

NAT

ESP
ITA
BEL
GBR
GBR
GER
RUS
GBR
ITA
GBR
FRA
Sul
BEL
CZE
HUN
POL
GBR
ESP
ESP
AUT
LUX
Sul
GER
ESP
FRA
FRA
UKR
FIN
NED
FRA

SWIM Rg| T1 Rg BIKE Rgg T2 Rg

19:25.23 (17) 0:54.96 (34) 1:13:55.67 (9) 0:26.59 (15
19:12.85 (11) 0:51.41 [(17) 1:14:10.75 (11) 0:26.67 (17
18:56.03 (8) 0:51.27 (16) 1:13:11.60 (2) 0:28.13 (23
18:53.45  (6)/0:51.05 (12) [1:14:31.51 /(13) [0:27.14 |(20
18:31.28 (1) 0:51.57 (19) 1:13:34.73 (8) 0:23.21 (1
18:54.67 | (7)/0:50.83 |(11) [1:14:12.80 [(12) [0:23.79 | (2
19:59.59 (27) 0:49.77  (7) 1:13:23.50 (4) 0:29.66 (29
18:40.31 (4) 0:50.02 | (8) 1:13:29.64 (6) 0:26.40 (13
19:21.92 (15) 0:53.91 (28) 1:13:56.56 (10) 0:28.04 (21
18:37.24 | (3)/0:48.93 (4)1:13:33.17 | (7)/0:25.94 (11
20:01.55 (28) 0:54.55 (30) 1:13:18.30 (3) 0:24.64 (5
20:16.35 /(30) 0:52.06 [(21) 1:13:03.70 | (1)/0:23.95 (3

(

(

RUN

35:29.23
35:50.05 (2
37:09.33 (9
36:10.85 (3
37:52.25 (12
37:04.08 | (8
37:03.51 (7
38:23.85 (18
37:27.55 (10
39:01.54 (24
37:55.77 (13
38:03.83 (15
38:17.75 (16
36:35.61 (4
36:49.43 (5
36:54.39 (6
40:03.39 (30
38:00.54 (14
38:20.97 (17
38:26.78 (19
38:27.38 (20
38:39.54 (22
39:20.07 (25
39:01.35 (23
40:08.29 (31
40:16.14 (32
37:32.36 (11
38:36.21 (21
39:30.58 (26
39:41.12 (27

Rg

—_ ~
—_

—~ Nl NN~
—

19:52.93 (22) 0:54.01 (29) 1:13:27.08 (5) 0:25.84 (10
19:25.85 (18) 0:51.17 [(13) 1:15:56.85 (23) 0:24.95 (6
19:49.32 (21) 0:49.36 (5) 1:15:32.13 (19) 0:29.57 (28
19:57.90 (25) 0:58.41 (38) 1:15:15.96 (17) 0:26.78 (18
18:35.75 (2) 0:47.36 (1) 1:14:35.78 (14) 0:24.61 (4
18:56.93  (9) 0:49.37 | (6) 1:16:23.02 (29) 0:25.02 (8
19:54.76 (23) 0:52.91 (27) 1:15:24.91 (18) 0:29.74 (30
20:20.09 (34) 0:50.08  (9) 1:15:00.30 (16) 0:26.66 (16
19:33.52 (19) 0:51.22 (15) 1:15:47.38 (22) 0:29.31 (26
19:21.37 (14) 0:52.16 [(22) 1:16:00.42 (24) 0:25.97 (12
18:41.08 (5) 0:47.56 (2) 1:16:18.73 (28) 0:25.00 (7
20:17.59 (31) 0:57.08 (36) 1:14:57.14 (15) (0:31.46 (33
19:13.57 (12) 0:52.48 (26) 1:16:07.13 (25) 0:30.73 (32
19:09.95 (10) 0:48.21 | (3) 1:16:15.26 (27) 0:27.06 (19
22:27.16 (38) 0:51.21 (14) 1:15:38.65 (20) 0:32.12 (35
22:22.96 (37) 0:51.55 (18) 1:15:41.93 |(21) [0:25.38 | (9
20:18.62 (32) 0:54.91 (33) 1:17:30.89 (31) 0:28.29 (24
19:57.21 (24) 0:54.65 (31) 1:18:08.92 (33) 0:35.61 (38

P2l NG sl e sl 2 b B BN Bt B2 B e B 2 BN 2 2 b2 s B2 B BN B B2 s B2 I B B 2 D
P a2 BN NP B2 P 2 B BN s 2 D NG s a2 e OGP 2 ) B2 NG Bl B 2 D B i 2 B B st 2 N

— T~~~

Total Diff-Best

2:10:11.68
2:10:31.73
2:10:36.36
2:10:54.00
2:11:13.04
2:11:26.17
2:11:46.03
2:11:50.22
2:12:07.98
2:12:26.82
2:12:34.81
2:12:39.89
2:12:57.61
2:13:14.43
2:13:29.81
2:13:33.44
2:14:26.89
2:14:34.88
2:15:03.29
2:15:03.91
2:15:08.81
2:15:19.46
2:15:32.44
2:15:44.62
2:16:52.20
2:16:56.62
2:17:01.50
2:17:58.03
2:18:43.29
2:19:17.51

0:00.00
0:20.05
0:24.68
0:42.32
1:01.36
1:14.49
1:34.35
1:38.54
1:56.30
2:15.14
2:23.13
2:28.21
2:45.93
3:02.75
3:18.13
3:21.76
4:15.21
4:23.20
4:51.61
4:52.23
4:57.13
5:07.78
5:20.76
5:32.94
6:40.52
6:44.94
6:49.82
7:46.35
8:31.61
9:05.83

Diff-Bef

0:00.00
0:20.05
0:04.63
0:17.64
0:19.04
0:13.13
0:19.86
0:04.19
0:17.76
0:18.84
0:07.99
0:05.08
0:17.72
0:16.82
0:15.38
0:03.63
0:53.45
0:07.99
0:28.41
0:00.62
0:04.90
0:10.65
0:12.98
0:12.18
1:07.58
0:04.42
0:04.88
0:56.53
0:45.26
0:34.22



31 134 DE BOER Wendy NED 20:10.00 (29) 0:50.35 (10) 1:17:55.32 (32) 0:28.12 (22) 40:34.66 (33) 2:19:58.45 9:46.77 0:40.94
32| 145 KEARNEY Caroline IRL 19:58.64 (26) 0:55.88 |(35) 1:16:59.16 /(30) 0:32.15 (36) 42:05.71 (36) | 2:20:31.54  10:19.86 0:33.09
33 142 CZESNIK Maria POL 20:20.75 (35) 0:54.71 (32) 1:20:35.87 (35) 0:26.54 (14) 39:59.41 (29) 2:22:17.28 12:05.60 1:45.74
34| 118 MATTER Sibylle SUI  20:19.54 (33) 0:52.37 |(25) [1:21:18.02 [(37) [0:28.79 (25) :39:50.21 (28) | 2:22:48.93 | 12:37.25 | 0:31.65
35 133 SUPINOVA Anna CZE 19:15.76 (13) 0:51.80 (20) 1:16:07.64 (26) 0:31.99 (34) 46:35.04 (38) 2:23:22.23 13:10.55 0:33.30
36 | 140 WALKO Andrea HUN 19:24.01 (16) [0:58.17 [(37) [1:21:31.94 (38) 0:29.39 (27) |41:42.83 (34) ' 2:24:06.34 | 13:54.66 0:44.11
37 148 COYSMANS Joke BEL 20:24.63 (36) 0:52.23 (23) 1:20:31.24 (34) 0:33.75 (37) 41:57.40 (35) 2:24:19.25 14:07.57 0:12.91
38| 136 TOLHOEK Jennette ~ NED |19:46.38 (20) [0:52.24 |(24) [1:20:47.68 |(36) [0:30.68 |(31) 143:14.93 (37) | 2:25:11.91 | 15:00.23 | 0:52.66

OUT 157 DIEM Jessica SUI  20:15.99 (0) 0:56.80 (0) 1:16:46.63 (0) 0:28.31 (0)  OUT ouT

OUT | 153 JOHNSTON Christine  IRL  20:18.73 | (0) 1:03.82 | (0) 1:21:11.20 (0) 0:48.07  (0) OUT ouT

OUT 139 HAERTEL Janine GER 18:34.37 (0) 0:52.44 (0) ouT ouT

OUT | 122 'ZELENKOVA Lucie CZE 18:32.00| (0) 0:55.06  (0) ouT ouT

OUT 105 ANISIMOVA Nina RUS 18:40.27 (0) 0:53.53 (0) ouT ouT

OUT | 150 MACEL Tereza CZE 18:50.46 (0) 0:51.34 (0) ouT ouT

OUT 155 TAVERNINI Marialuisa ITA 18:53.91 (0) 0:55.15 (0) ouT ouT

OUT | 129 .GROS Stephanie FRA [19:18.08  (0) 0:52.84 | (0) ouT ouT

OUT 154 FILIPETTO Valentina  ITA 19:12.47 (0) 1:03.88 (0) ouT ouT

OUT | 110 McMAHON Brigitte SUl 19:32.08| (0) 0:53.68 | (0) ouT ouT

OUT 147 SZABO Zita HUN 19:52.20 (0) 0:54.58 (0) ouT ouT

OUT | 126 LISK Ricarda GER 19:57.56 (0)/0:51.07  (0) ouT ouT

OUT 141 FRINTOVA Vendula  CZE 20:20.23 (0) 0:50.45 (0) ouT ouT

OUT | 137 BRKIC Svetlana YUG 20:15.63 | (0)/0:57.05 (0) ouT ouT

OUT 143 SPAGGIARI Elena ITA  20:15.58 (0) 1:01.25 (0) ouT ouT

OUT | 149 BARKUN Natallia BLR 22:21.84 (0)/1:12.18 (0) ouT ouT

OUT 152 DIMAKI Deniz GRE 22:47.81 (0) 1:01.49 (0) ouT ouT

OUT | 151 KASTROUNI Panagiota 'GRE 23:19.08 | (0) 1:01.59 | (0) ouT ouT

OUT 158 THUNMAN Stina SWE 24:02.99 (0) 1:00.95 (0) ouT ouT

OUT | 156 PADLECKAITE Alina  LTU 26:51.73| (0) 1:26.29  (0) ouT ouT
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ITU European Regional Championships 2003
19.6. - 22.6. 2003 / Carilsbad / CZE

Klasse: Elite Male

Rk Stnr Name

O N OO O~ W N~

NN N N NN 2 A A A Aa a a aa
a A WODN 220 O 0N O~ W N~ O ©

1
4
2
7

23

RANA lvan
OSPALY Filip
KRNAVEK Martin
HENNING Rasmus
RIEDERER Sven

15 AMEY Paul

29
21

WILLEN Joachim
RAELERT Andreas

25 ALLEN Richard

14

BELAUBRE Frederic

38 |ALBERT Marko

17
9
12

BOCKEL Dirk
MARCEAU Olivier
STANNARD Richard

34 AIGROZ Mikael

36

6
40
32
11
31
50
18
28
10

DAQUINO Andrea
DON Tim

LOOZE Dennis
MOROZOQOV Evgeny
LLANOS Eneko
ZEEBROEK Axel
ZYEMTSEV Viktor
UNGER Daniel

RECHSTEINER Dominik

KUTTOR Csaba

NAT

ESP
CZE
CZE
DEN
Sul
GBR
SWE
GER
GBR
FRA
EST
GER
Sul
GBR
Sul
ITA
GBR
NED
RUS
ESP
BEL
UKR
GER
Sul
HUN

SWIM  Rg BIKE Rg T2 Rg

17:58.60 (22) 0:46.08 (10) 1:05:12.14 (3) 0:20.21 (1) 31:52.92 (2
17:45.80 /(10) (0:48.75 (26) 1:05:23.57 = (9) 0:23.62 (16) 31:57.05 (3
17:54.15 (15) 0:47.56 (22) 1:05:17.31 (6) 0:22.10 (6) 32:17.69 (4
(5
(8

T1 Rg RUN Rg

)

~ ~

17:40.57  (4) 0:48.87 (27) 1:05:29.82 (15) [0:21.16 | (3) 32:30.61
17:43.66 (7) 0:45.83 (8) 1:05:28.60 (13) 0:23.83 (18) 32:40.38 (8)
17:43.53 | (6) 0:50.02 (39) 1:05:26.28 |(11) [0:22.51 | (7) [32:47.24 [(10)
(
(

~

)

)

)

)

)

)

17:48.01 (11) 0:46.18 (11) 1:05:28.98 (14) 0:24.97 (28) 32:44.31 (9)

17:41.10  (5) 0:47.34 [(20) 1:05:31.89 (16) 0:23.69 (17) 32:50.00 (12)

17:50.62 (13) 0:46.63 (12) 1:05:20.35 (7) 0:23.20 (13) 32:58.17 (14)

17:39.68  (3) 0:48.26 (23) [1:05:33.60 |(17) |0:24.02 |(20) |32:58.39 (15)

17:36.57 (1) 0:49.85 (38) 1:05:36.28 (18) 0:26.83 (40) 33:02.49 (16)

17:48.97 (12) [0:46.77 (13) [1:05:23.63 |(10) |0:23.39 |(14) [33:31.24 (18)

18:04.14 (26) 0:49.12 (33) 1:05:08.31  (2) 0:26.65 (37) 33:34.50 (19)

17:38.59  (2) 0:47.21 (18) 1:05:36.38 (19) 0:23.06 (12) 33:41.41 (20)

18:37.17 (46) 0:43.07 (1) 1:05:36.99 (20) 0:30.51 (53) 32:47.55 (11)

17:54.44 (16) (0:47.11 (15) [1:05:20.96 | (8)|0:25.35 (31) [33:55.03 (22)

18:17.53 (36) 0:44.78 (5) 1:07:27.17 (30) 0:20.86 (2) 31:50.91 (1)

17:44.84  (8) 0:49.22 (34) [1:05:27.04 |(12) |0:24.47 |(23) [34:23.92 [(27)
) (4) 0:22.83 (11) 34:31.71 (30)

18:08.49 (29) 0:48.89 (28) 1:05:03.76 (1) 0:28.86 (48) 34:24.32 (28)
) 4
)
)
)
)

(
17:56.70 (18) 0:47.17 (17) 1:05:13.42 (
(
18:16.60 (35) 0:53.90 (54) 1:05:46.49 (21) 0:27.63 (45) 34:03.91 (24)
(
(
(
(

(
(
(
( (
19:01.16 (53) 0:49.28 (35) 1:06:44.61 (23) 0:26.91 (41) 32:31.88  (6)
18:27.08 (38) 0:44.55 (4) 1:07:23.18 (29) 0:22.79 (10) 32:39.08 (7)

(

(

18:38.70 (47) (0:44.45  (3) 1:07:08.86 |(26) |0:28.95 |(49) [32:53.32 [(13)
18:01.53 (24) 0:46.89 (14) 1:07:44.32 (32) 0:27.52 (44) 33:29.73 (17)

Total Diff-Best Diff-Bef

1:56:09.95
1:56:18.79
1:56:38.81
1:56:51.03
1:57:02.30
1:57:09.58
1:57:12.45
1:57:14.02
1:57:18.97
1:57:23.95
1:57:32.02
1:57:54.00
1:58:02.72
1:58:06.65
1:58:15.29
1:58:22.89
1:58:41.25
1:58:49.49
1:58:51.83
1:58:54.32
1:59:28.53
1:59:33.84
1:59:36.68
1:59:54.28
2:00:29.99

0:00.00
0:08.84
0:28.86
0:41.08
0:52.35
0:59.63
1:02.50
1:04.07
1:09.02
1:14.00
1:22.07
1:44.05
1:52.77
1:56.70
2:05.34
2:12.94
2:31.30
2:39.54
2:41.88
2:44.37
3:18.58
3:23.89
3:26.73
3:44.33
4:20.04

0:00.00
0:08.84
0:20.02
0:12.22
0:11.27
0:07.28
0:02.87
0:01.57
0:04.95
0:04.98
0:08.07
0:21.98
0:08.72
0:03.93
0:08.64
0:07.60
0:18.36
0:08.24
0:02.34
0:02.49
0:34.21
0:05.31
0:02.84
0:17.60
0:35.71



26 3 JENKINS Marc GBR 18:11.09 (32) 0:48.97 /(30) [1:07:33.66 (31) 0:22.77 | (9) 33:45.91 (21) 2:00:42.40  4:32.45 0:12.41
27 37 DEGASPERI Alessandro  ITA  17:55.30 (17) 0:47.15 (16) 1:05:16.14 (5) 0:24.36 (22) 36:29.01 (46) 2:00:51.96 4:42.01 0:09.56
28| 8 MERCHAN Jose ESP 18:27.83 (39) (0:47.40 |(21) 1:07:19.96 |(28) 0:27.93 |(46) 34:03.06 (23) 2:01:06.18  4:56.23 | 0:14.22
29 19 BROCHARD Didier SUI  18:40.01 (49) 0:44.35 (2) 1:07:07.94 (25) 0:23.58 (15) 34:28.77 (29) 2:01:24.65 5:14.70 0:18.47
30 33 PAIS Bruno POR 18:43.86 (51) 0:45.47 | (7) 1:07:00.04 [(24) 0:25.59 (34) 34:38.47 [(31) | 2:01:33.43 | 5:23.48 0:08.78
31 56 KULMAN Milan CZE 18:34.32 (45) 0:50.13 (41) 1:07:09.07 (27) 0:21.80 (4) 35:22.44 (36) 2:02:17.76 6:07.81 0:44.33
32| 30 PERG Stefan AUT 19:03.20 (54) [0:51.05 (43) |1:06:37.25 (22) 0:22.05 | (5) 35:40.85 [(39) 2:02:34.40  6:24.45 0:16.64
33 55 MARQUES Duarte POR 17:58.20 (21) 0:49.09 (32) 1:07:48.42 (33) 0:24.66 (24) 36:22.63 (45) 2:03:23.00 7:13.05 0:48.60
34| 57 TURBAYIVSKYY Volodymyr UKR [17:57.04 (19) 0:51.11 (44) 1:09:17.05 (36) 0:29.41 (50) [35:02.78 |(33) | 2:03:37.39 | 7:27.44  0:14.39
35 22 KROMMIDAS Vasilis GRE 18:25.54 (37) 0:49.55 (37) 1:08:50.91 (35) 0:27.27 (43) 35:19.60 (35) 2:03:52.87 7:42.92 0:15.48
36 47 |LOTZ Raymond NED [18:02.93 (25) 0:53.84 [(53) 1:10:50.74 [(47) 0:24.74 (26) 34:04.57 [(25)  2:04:16.82 | 8:06.87  0:23.95
37 51 DIEDEREN Bas NED 18:08.84 (30) 0:51.15 (45) 1:10:50.22 (46) 0:22.54 (8) 34:15.89 (26) 2:04:28.64 8:18.69 0:11.82
38 44 HAST Jarmo FIN 17:45.36 (9) 0:52.69 (49) 1:11:11.79 (49) 0:24.28 |(21) [34:41.33 (32) | 2:04:55.45 8:45.50 | 0:26.81
39 52 ALTERMAN Dan ISR 18:31.84 (43) 0:45.94 (9) 1:08:50.82 (34) 0:29.49 (51) 36:36.90 (47) 2:05:14.99 9:05.04 0:19.54
40 64 POCSAI Balazs HUN [17:59.00 (23) 0:45.41 (6) 1:10:49.37 |(44) (0:30.65 (54) [35:33.84 (38)  2:05:38.27 | 9:28.32 | 0:23.28
41 70 JASKOLKA Marek POL 18:30.75 (42) 0:47.28 (19) 1:10:33.09 (41) 0:24.80 (27) 35:26.20 (37) 2:05:42.12 9:32.17 0:03.85
42| 67 |ORLICKY Andrej SVK 18:29.84 (41) 0:51.61 /(46) [1:10:29.83 [(40) (0:25.58 (33) 35:42.97 (40) 2:05:59.83  9:49.88 0:17.71
43 73 SEME Uros SLO 18:39.65 (48) 0:48.53 (24) 1:10:05.82 (37) 0:31.34 (55) 35:57.87 (42) 2:06:03.21 9:53.26 0:03.38
44| 58 KLIMA Tomas CZE 18:07.94 (28) 0:52.79 |(50) [1:10:49.94 (45) [0:24.69 [(25) 35:50.61 /(41) | 2:06:05.97 | 9:56.02 | 0:02.76
45 42 BERK Sander NED 18:10.32 (31) 0:49.54 (36) 1:10:34.84 (42) 0:26.43 (35) 36:08.84 (43) 2:06:09.97 10:00.02 0:04.00
46 27 |LIPTAK Tamas HUN 18:07.17 /(27) (0:50.73 |(42) [1:11:45.91 |(50) [0:23.93 (19) [35:06.09 (34)  2:06:13.83 | 10:03.88 | 0:03.86
47 54 DOVANAS Kostas GRE 17:57.04 (19) 0:50.08 (40) 1:10:47.93 (43) 0:26.67 (38) 36:17.11 (44) 2:06:18.83 10:08.88 0:05.00
48| 53 ALTERMAN Ran ISR 18:14.79 /(33) (0:48.95 [(29) 11:10:28.92 (39) [0:27.17 |(42) [37:20.11 (50) | 2:07:19.94 ' 11:09.99 | 1:01.11
49 16 VARGA Szabolcs HUN 17:52.89 (14) 0:49.04 (31) 1:11:06.99 (48) 0:26.69 (39) 37:36.67 (51) 2:07:52.28 11:42.33 0:32.34
50 35 VAN LIERDE Frederik BEL 18:34.30 (44) 0:52.32 /(48) [1:10:22.79 (38) 0:25.25 (30) 37:46.93 [(52) 2:08:01.59 | 11:51.64 0:09.31
51 49 AHLFORS Rasmus DEN 18:48.40 (52) 0:51.98 (47) 1:11:54.25 (51) 0:24.97 (28) 37:02.20 (49) 2:09:01.80 12:51.85 1:00.21
52| 63 KASSIMIS Dimitris GRE 18:28.25 (40) (0:54.34 (55) 1:13:14.29 |(54) [0:25.38 |(32) |36:57.78 (48) | 2:10:00.04 | 13:50.09 | 0:58.24
53 61 ZLATKOV Atanas BUL 18:15.85 (34) 0:53.56 (52) 1:13:28.48 (55) 0:30.34 (52) 38:24.04 (53) 2:11:32.27 15:22.32 1:32.23
54 69 KARTVEIT Eyvind NOR 19:42.58 (55) 0:52.85 |(51) [1:12:01.90 [(52) 0:26.57 (36) 39:56.53 [(54) | 2:13:00.43 | 16:50.48  1:28.16
55 71 CARACA Gustavo POR 18:42.12 (50) 0:48.61 (25) 1:13:01.16 (53) 0:27.95 (47) 40:44.41 (55) 2:13:44.25 17:34.30 0:43.82

OUT| 46 PATRCEVIC Dejan CRO 18:59.94 (0)/0:55.07 (0) ouT 0:31.65 (0) 38:40.45  (0) ouT
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62 TISLJAR Mirko
20 LLOBET Xavier
41 DANEK Michal

5 | GLUSHCHENKO Andriy
48 CLEMENTE Alonso
39 |CIAVATTELLA Jonathan
72 STRELKOV Sergey
45 FIORENTINI Daniele
26 VUCKOVIC Stephan
75 ANDERSSON Bjorn
60 RYLSKI Alyaksandr
77 DOROSH Nazar
80 BARAQUIN Laurent
76 (ONARAN Mert
66 QUIGLEY Colm
65 WOODS Trevor
68 DROZD Sergyi
78 |SAJKO Sava
24 HOBOR Peter
43 WEIMER Christian
59 SUDAROV Nenad

CRO
ESP
CZE
UKR
ESP
ITA
RUS
ITA
GER
SWE
BLR
UKR
LUX
TUR
IRL
IRL
MLD
YUG
HUN
GER
YUG

21:15.36
17:39.08
17:49.79
17:46.59
18:22.42
17:57.77
18:12.27
18:19.74
18:23.82
18:21.83
18:51.85
19:42.01
21:13.39
21:18.64
21:23.19
21:16.89
18:12.28
18:45.97

(0) 0:51.55
(0) 0:48.30
(0) 0:50.84
(0) 0:46.05
(0) 0:48.66
(0) 0:48.35
(0) 0:48.61
(0) 0:49.62
(0) 0:48.64
(0) 0:58.23
(0) 0:46.85
(0) 0:56.55
(0) 0:53.46
(0) 0:49.63
(0) 0:51.35
(0) 0:50.86
(0) 0:56.80
(0) 0:57.26

(©)

ouT

(0) 1:05:39.25
(0) 1:07:53.81
(0) 1:07:57.99
(0) 1:07:25.09

(©)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(©)
(©)
(0)
(0)

ouT
ouT
ouT
ouT
ouT
ouT
ouT
ouT
ouT
ouT

(0) 1:04:29.56
(0) 1:09:15.51
(0) 1:16:03.17

0:54.13
0) 0:32.53
0) 0:23.60
0) 0:28.18
0) 0:24.97

—_ o~~~

(0) 0:26.39
(0) 0:33.58
(0) 0:33.51

(0) 36:10.89
0)  ouT
0)  ouT
) ouT
0) ouT
(0) 37:36.76
(0)

(0) 138:46.50
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